
 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Scores - Women 
 1. Lincoln Charter 250 

 2. Elkin 209 
 3. Community School of Davidson 193 
 4. Pine Lake Prep 174 
 5. Union Academy 173 
 6. Raleigh Charter 161 
 7. Christ the King 117 
 8. Seaforth 107 
 9. Bishop McGuinness 81 
 10. East Surry 67 
 11. Mountain Heritage 55 
 12. Brevard 52 
 13. Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 49 
 14. Shelby 45 
 15. Cornerstone Charter Academy 42 
 16. Eno River Academy 40 
 17. Mountain Island Charter 39 
 18. Burns 36 
 19. Langtree Charter Academy 35 
 20. Newton-Conover 33 
 21. Gray Stone Day 32 
 22. Highland School of Technology 31 
 23. North Surry 28 
 24. Franklin Academy 27 
 25. Surry Central 26 
 26. Manteo 23 
 27. Rosewood 16 
 28. NCSSM - Morganton 15 
 28. John M Morehead 15 
 30. Jimmy C Draughn 14 
 31. West Caldwell 13 
 32. East Carteret 12 
 33. Vance Charter School 11 
 33. Washington 11 
 35. Southside 10 
 35. Mount Pleasant 10 
 35. Voyager Academy 10 
 38. North Stanly 9 
 39. Southern Wake Academy 7 
 39. Hendersonville 7 
 41. NCSSM - Durham 6 
 41. Salisbury 6 
 43. Charles D Owen 4 
 43. Perquimans 4 
 43. Research Triangle 4 
 46. West Wilkes 3 
 46. Wheatmore 3 
 48. East Gaston 2 
 48. Tri-County Early College 2 
 
  

Scores - Men 
 1. Community School of Davidson 272 

 2. Raleigh Charter 235 
 3. Mountain Island Charter 188 
 4. NCSSM - Durham 178 
 5. Seaforth 127 
 6. Pine Lake Prep 113 
 7. Elkin 102 
 8. Cornerstone Charter Academy 98 
 9. JM Robinson 97 
 10. East Gaston 94 
 11. Eno River Academy 89 
 12. Roanoke Rapids 81 
 13. Lincoln Charter 57 
 14. Burns 54 
 15. Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 40 
 16. Bradford Preparatory School 38 
 17. West Davidson 37 
 18. Shelby 34 
 19. Starmount 33 
 20. Mount Airy 31 
 21. Chatham Central 29 
 22. Christ the King 26 
 23. Highland School of Technology 25 
 24. Patton 24 
 25. East Surry 19 
 26. Greene Central 16 
 27. Gray Stone Day 13 
 27. North Surry 13 
 29. Union Academy 11 
 29. Corvian Community School 11 
 31. Hendersonville 10 
 31. Franklin Academy 10 
 33. NCSSM - Morganton 9 
 34. West Stanly 8 
 34. John M Morehead 8 
 34. West Stokes 8 
 34. Bishop McGuinness 8 
 34. Washington 8 
 39. Chase 4 
 39. Vance Charter School 4 
 41. Nash Central 1 
 41. North East Carolina Prep 1 

  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 A/AA  State: 1:46.30 #  2006 Cardinal Gibbons 

 State Record: 1:42.20 @  2018 Leesville Road 

 1:44.25 AA-A    1:46.16 AA-C All-American 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
 1 Elkin 1:51.21 1:48.92 40 
 1) Amelia Presley XX 2) Mattie Wells XX 3) Morgan Wiles XX 4) Sophie Welborn JR 
 27.27 58.65 (31.38) 1:24.92 (26.27) 1:48.92 (24.00) 
 2 Union Academy 1:55.68 1:53.99 34 
 1) Amelia Lawrence SO 2) Kayda Geyer FR 3) Maddilyn Geyer SR 4) Mia Matthews SR 
 30.66 1:01.25 (30.59) 1:28.66 (27.41) 1:53.99 (25.33) 
 3 Christ the King 1:57.53 1:56.23 32 
 1) Julia Filiault SO 2) Catherine Walsh SR 3) Shaelee Burgess SR 4) Grace Miller SO 
 29.04 1:01.80 (32.76) 1:29.81 (28.01) 1:56.23 (26.42) 
 4 Lincoln Charter 1:58.01 1:56.76 30 
 1) Brooklyn DeCann SR 2) Jade Chamblee SR 3) Norah Chamblee SO 4) Olivia Comesky SO 
 30.07 1:02.75 (32.68) 1:30.25 (27.50) 1:56.76 (26.51) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 1:59.54 1:59.38 28 
 1) Caroline Yanni XX 2) Campbell Kolbay XX 3) Sydney Haun XX 4) Kristina Dontino XX 
 30.66 1:04.75 (34.09) 1:32.44 (27.69) 1:59.38 (26.94) 
 6 Raleigh Charter 2:01.04 1:59.43 26 
 1) Natalie Cooper SO 2) Kayla Liang SR 3) Katie Hu SO 4) Kate Ragsdale JR 
 30.77 1:05.08 (34.31) 1:33.54 (28.46) 1:59.43 (25.89) 
 7 Seaforth 2:01.33 2:01.52 24 
 1) Charley Howard JR 2) Jade Brown FR 3) Sydney Burleigh FR 4) Sydney Haire FR 
 30.55 1:07.23 (36.68) 1:34.54 (27.31) 2:01.52 (26.98) 
 8 Bishop McGuinness 2:03.31 2:04.59 22 
 1) Ashlyn Showers JR 2) Mary Gaylord FR 3) Amelia Wolff FR 4) MacKenzie Bowen SO 
 32.46 1:09.15 (36.69) 1:36.67 (27.52) 2:04.59 (27.92) 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Community School of Davidson 2:05.73 2:05.15 18 
 1) Melia Brown SR 2) Harper Phipps FR 3) Molly Argenta FR 4) Caroline Smith SR 
 31.88 1:07.40 (35.52) 1:37.15 (29.75) 2:05.15 (28.00) 
 10 Brevard 2:07.59 2:07.02 14 
 1) Addison Shober XX 2) Isabelle Gentle XX 3) Adlai Pearl XX 4) Julia Sherrill XX 
 32.46 1:10.53 (38.07) 1:42.22 (31.69) 2:07.02 (24.80) 
 11 Mountain Heritage 2:08.56 2:07.35 12 
 1) Brianna Burleson FR 2) Vari Yumagulova FR 3) Lily Fender JR 4) Willa Briggs SO 
 36.74 1:11.72 (34.98) 1:39.82 (28.10) 2:07.35 (27.53) 
 12 Voyager Academy 2:07.99 2:07.71 10 
 1) Ashlin Wootton SR 2) Izzy Kuehner FR 3) Sage Kuehner JR 4) Lilly Bullock SO 
 31.66 1:06.08 (34.42) 1:37.64 (31.56) 2:07.71 (30.07) 
 13 Gray Stone Day 2:08.30 2:07.93 8 
 1) Riley Gleason SR 2) Zoey Waters FR 3) Payton Lorch SR 4) Sophia Martinez FR 
 30.93 1:07.84 (36.91) 1:38.43 (30.59) 2:07.93 (29.50) 
 14 Highland School of Technology 2:07.48 2:08.72 6 
 1) Mila McNeal XX 2) Ella McNeal XX 3) Abigail Campbell XX 4) Sofia Dorantes XX 
 32.31 1:08.07 (35.76) 1:40.64 (32.57) 2:08.72 (28.08) 
 15 Shelby 2:09.30 2:09.67 4 
 1) Addie Walker FR 2) Abby Haydon XX 3) Libby Canipe SR 4) Ella Hensley JR 
 30.22 1:08.92 (38.70) 1:38.11 (29.19) 2:09.67 (31.56) 
 16 North Stanly 2:10.21 2:10.70 2 
 1) Isabella McGee SR 2) Ila Loflin JR 3) Sophia McGee SO 4) Rylee Klinger JR 
 30.57 1:10.70 (40.13) 1:43.80 (33.10) 2:10.70 (26.90) 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Elkin 1:50.36 1:51.21   
 1) Amelia Presley XX 2) Mattie Wells XX 3) Morgan Wiles XX 4) Sophie Welborn JR 
 28.53 1:00.06 (31.53) 1:26.39 (26.33) 1:51.21 (24.82) 
 2 Union Academy 1:53.43 1:55.68   
 1) Amelia Lawrence SO 2) Kayda Geyer FR 3) Maddilyn Geyer SR 4) Mia Matthews SR 
 30.85 1:02.07 (31.22) 1:29.63 (27.56) 1:55.68 (26.05) 
 3 Christ the King 1:56.25 1:57.53   
 1) Julia Filiault SO 2) Catherine Walsh SR 3) Shaelee Burgess SR 4) Grace Miller SO 
 29.79 1:02.37 (32.58) 1:30.85 (28.48) 1:57.53 (26.68) 
 4 Lincoln Charter 1:57.28 1:58.01   
 1) Brooklyn DeCann SR 2) Jade Chamblee SR 3) Norah Chamblee SO 4) Olivia Comesky SO 
 30.41 1:03.50 (33.09) 1:31.34 (27.84) 1:58.01 (26.67) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 1:58.24 1:59.54   
 1) Caroline Yanni XX 2) Campbell Kolbay XX 3) Sydney Haun XX 4) Kristina Dontino XX 
 30.49 1:05.44 (34.95) 1:32.76 (27.32) 1:59.54 (26.78) 
 6 Raleigh Charter 1:59.89 2:01.04   
 1) Natalie Cooper SO 2) Kayla Liang SR 3) Katie Hu SO 4) Kate Ragsdale JR 
 30.74 1:05.80 (35.06) 1:34.41 (28.61) 2:01.04 (26.63) 
 7 Seaforth 2:02.95 2:01.33   
 1) Charley Howard JR 2) Jade Brown FR 3) Sydney Burleigh FR 4) Sydney Haire FR 
 30.44 1:07.93 (37.49) 1:34.81 (26.88) 2:01.33 (26.52) 
 8 Bishop McGuinness 2:02.47 2:03.31   
 1) Ashlyn Showers JR 2) Mary Gaylord FR 3) Amelia Wolff FR 4) MacKenzie Bowen SO 
 33.04 1:08.17 (35.13) 1:35.97 (27.80) 2:03.31 (27.34) 
  
 9 Community School of Davidson 1:57.80 2:05.73   
 1) Melia Brown SR 2) Harper Phipps FR 3) Molly Argenta FR 4) Caroline Smith SR 
 31.84 1:06.99 (35.15) 1:37.14 (30.15) 2:05.73 (28.59) 
 10 Highland School of Technology 2:05.32 2:07.48   
 1) Mila McNeal XX 2) Ella McNeal XX 3) Abigail Campbell XX 4) Sofia Dorantes XX 
 31.58 1:07.75 (36.17) 1:39.57 (31.82) 2:07.48 (27.91) 
 11 Brevard 2:08.62 2:07.59   
 1) Addison Shober XX 2) Isabelle Gentle XX 3) Adlai Pearl XX 4) Julia Sherrill XX 
 33.48 1:11.80 (38.32) 1:42.60 (30.80) 2:07.59 (24.99) 
 12 Voyager Academy 2:05.21 2:07.99   
 1) Ashlin Wootton SR 2) Izzy Kuehner FR 3) Sage Kuehner JR 4) Lilly Bullock SO 
 31.31 1:06.48 (35.17) 1:37.82 (31.34) 2:07.99 (30.17) 
 13 Gray Stone Day 2:06.04 2:08.30   
 1) Riley Gleason SR 2) Zoey Waters FR 3) Payton Lorch SR 4) Katherine Jolly SR 
 30.88 1:07.96 (37.08) 1:39.00 (31.04) 2:08.30 (29.30) 
 14 Mountain Heritage 2:06.51 2:08.56   
 1) Brianna Burleson FR 2) Vari Yumagulova FR 3) Lily Fender JR 4) Willa Briggs SO 
 36.23 1:11.06 (34.83) 1:39.11 (28.05) 2:08.56 (29.45) 
 15 Shelby 2:08.70 2:09.30   
 1) Addie Walker FR 2) Abby Haydon XX 3) Libby Canipe SR 4) Ella Hensley JR 
 31.53 1:09.45 (37.92) 1:38.22 (28.77) 2:09.30 (31.08) 
 16 North Stanly 2:08.37 2:10.21   
 1) Isabella McGee SR 2) Ila Loflin JR 3) Sophia McGee SO 4) Rylee Klinger JR 
 31.90 1:10.53 (38.63) 1:42.12 (31.59) 2:10.21 (28.09) 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
 17 NCSSM - Durham 2:14.14 2:10.32   
 1) Rowan White XX 2) Jolie Duquene SR 3) Sabrina Yeh XX 4) Grace McNamara XX 
 33.51 1:09.97 (36.46) 1:40.55 (30.58) 2:10.32 (29.77) 
 18 Charles D Owen 2:10.46 2:10.52   
 1) Grace Vale SO 2) Elsa Quam JR 3) Abriella Taylor JR 4) Bay Allebach FR 
 32.55 1:09.58 (37.03) 1:42.22 (32.64) 2:10.52 (28.30) 
 19 East Surry 2:08.91 2:10.80   
 1) Kennedy Cook FR 2) Aby Caro JR 3) Haley Joyce SR 4) Ilihanie Caro FR 
 32.67 1:11.53 (38.86) 1:42.33 (30.80) 2:10.80 (28.47) 
 20 Nash Central 2:12.28 2:11.44   
 1) Rylee Brewer XX 2) Langley Payton XX 3) Madeline Hart XX 4) Addison Roughton XX 
 32.94 1:11.73 (38.79) 1:41.47 (29.74) 2:11.44 (29.97) 
 21 West Stokes 2:12.57 2:11.68   
 1) Hannah Fulp JR 2) Gordon Grabs SO 3) Kylie Holmes SO 4) Morgan Sargent SR 
 31.20 1:10.27 (39.07) 1:42.05 (31.78) 2:11.68 (29.63) 
 22 Manteo 2:11.03 2:12.27   
 1) Meredith Gaskill FR 2) Gwyneth Benkusky SR 3) Isabella Alexander JR 4) Francesca Mueller FR 
 31.05 1:05.96 (34.91) 1:41.19 (35.23) 2:12.27 (31.08) 
 23 Hendersonville 2:11.45 2:14.30   
 1) Lucy Kilpatrick FR 2) Sofia Hernandez-Romo JR 3) Leila Doyle JR 4) Madeleine Cable SO 
 33.46 1:13.27 (39.81) 1:43.56 (30.29) 2:14.30 (30.74) 
 24 Perquimans 2:12.80 2:15.67   
 1) Catherine Howell SO 2) Alayna Damron SO 3) Joliegh Connor SR 4) Hailey Bass XX 
 32.88 1:16.52 (43.64) 1:46.16 (29.64) 2:15.67 (29.51) 
  

Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 A/AA  State: 1:35.00 # 2015 Carrboro 

 State Record: 1:32.24 @ 2020 Green Hope 

 1:32.90 AA-A    1:34.48 AA-C All-American 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Community School of Davidson 1:41.69 1:38.18 40 
 1) Austin Hartsell SR 2) Luke Weber SR 3) Brody Collander JR 4) Riley Hall SR 
 25.29 52.30 (27.01) 1:16.18 (23.88) 1:38.18 (22.00) 
 2 Mountain Island Charter 1:40.87 1:39.39 34 
 1) Beck Armstrong FR 2) Mason Greene SR 3) Jack Lazaroski JR 4) Nolan Berry SR 
 25.50 53.78 (28.28) 1:18.05 (24.27) 1:39.39 (21.34) 
 3 Raleigh Charter 1:42.37 1:39.90 32 
 1) Kyle Su SO 2) Owen VonWeihe JR 3) Leon Zhang SO 4) Harry Stacey SR 
 26.03 52.72 (26.69) 1:17.33 (24.61) 1:39.90 (22.57) 
 4 NCSSM - Durham 1:42.08 1:41.00 30 
 1) Ganning Xu SR 2) Topher Roberts SR 3) Eric Sullivan SR 4) Alex Fink SR 
 26.25 52.95 (26.70) 1:18.39 (25.44) 1:41.00 (22.61) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 1:42.92 1:42.56 28 
 1) Noah Humphrey XX 2) Asher Allebach XX 3) Nathan Tran XX 4) Owen Sypolt XX 
 26.53 53.97 (27.44) 1:19.18 (25.21) 1:42.56 (23.38) 
 6 Elkin 1:46.62 1:43.91 26 
 1) Henry Snyder XX 2) Marshall Wells XX 3) Troy Snow XX 4) Luke McComb XX 
 28.06 54.18 (26.12) 1:19.67 (25.49) 1:43.91 (24.24) 
 7 Seaforth 1:43.34 1:44.25 24 
 1) Jackson Vaughn SO 2) Evan Hepburn SO 3) Benjamin Lajoie SO 4) Colton Roberts FR 
 28.04 55.05 (27.01) 1:19.91 (24.86) 1:44.25 (24.34) 
 8 Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:46.83 1:44.98 22 
 1) Casey Shaw JR 2) Brooks Gray SR 3) Arthur Neighbors FR 4) Christopher Hall SO 
 27.76 54.47 (26.71) 1:20.10 (25.63) 1:44.98 (24.88) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Eno River Academy 1:47.54 1:47.61 18 
 1) Jack Frank JR 2) Collin Overby SR 3) Matt Czar XX 4) Joseph Barr JR 
 27.07 56.58 (29.51) 1:21.08 (24.50) 1:47.61 (26.53) 
 10 East Gaston 1:49.76 1:48.39 14 
 1) Jake Simpson XX 2) Carter Johnson XX 3) Ethan Hilderbran XX 4) Luke Moore XX 
 25.91 54.72 (28.81) 1:22.44 (27.72) 1:48.39 (25.95) 
 11 JM Robinson 1:48.05 1:48.71 12 
 1) Landyn Sherrill SR 2) Timur Atabekov JR 3) TJ Spokas SR 4) Noah Sorg SR 
 33.08 1:01.45 (28.37) 1:25.83 (24.38) 1:48.71 (22.88) 
 12 Roanoke Rapids 1:48.80 1:49.37 10 
 1) Reagan Taylor XX 2) Brandall Coggins SR 3) Matthew MacNichol SR 4) Hunter Sparks SR 
 28.39 1:01.05 (32.66) 1:25.00 (23.95) 1:49.37 (24.37) 
 13 Union Academy 1:50.53 1:49.75 8 
 1) Adam Nichols JR 2) Josh Townsend SR 3) Kyle Roy SO 4) Seth Sandock SO 
 28.79 59.09 (30.30) 1:24.12 (25.03) 1:49.75 (25.63) 
 14 Washington 1:51.68 1:50.29 6 
 1) Cayden Pake XX 2) John Hinchey SR 3) Evan Makepeace XX 4) Austin Waters SR 
 27.50 58.01 (30.51) 1:24.60 (26.59) 1:50.29 (25.69) 
 15 Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 1:50.41 1:50.58 4 
 1) Jonathan Fraccola SO 2) Finn Crowe SO 3) Erik Crowe JR 4) Aaron Deviney JR 
 29.08 1:00.86 (31.78) 1:25.81 (24.95) 1:50.58 (24.77) 
 16 Burns 1:52.24 1:53.30 2 
 1) Caleb McCabe SR 2) Antony Eason SR 3) Jacob Jensen SR 4) Jackson Cook SO 
 29.35 1:00.84 (31.49) 1:24.96 (24.12) 1:53.30 (28.34) 
  

Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Mountain Island Charter 1:40.30 1:40.87   
 1) Beck Armstrong FR 2) Mason Greene SR 3) Jack Lazaroski JR 4) Nolan Berry SR 
 25.40 54.37 (28.97) 1:18.90 (24.53) 1:40.87 (21.97) 
 2 Community School of Davidson 1:42.46 1:41.69   
 1) Austin Hartsell SR 2) Jackson Hartsell FR 3) Brody Collander JR 4) Riley Hall SR 
 25.65 55.54 (29.89) 1:19.51 (23.97) 1:41.69 (22.18) 
 3 NCSSM - Durham 1:44.22 1:42.08   
 1) Ganning Xu SR 2) Topher Roberts SR 3) Eric Sullivan SR 4) Alex Fink SR 
 26.63 53.59 (26.96) 1:19.51 (25.92) 1:42.08 (22.57) 
 4 Raleigh Charter 1:41.41 1:42.37   
 1) Kyle Su SO 2) Owen VonWeihe JR 3) Leon Zhang SO 4) Harry Stacey SR 
 27.20 54.30 (27.10) 1:19.31 (25.01) 1:42.37 (23.06) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 1:41.81 1:42.92   
 1) Noah Humphrey XX 2) Asher Allebach XX 3) Nathan Tran XX 4) Owen Sypolt XX 
 26.49 54.23 (27.74) 1:19.53 (25.30) 1:42.92 (23.39) 
 6 Seaforth 1:45.24 1:43.34   
 1) Jackson Vaughn SO 2) Evan Hepburn SO 3) Benjamin Lajoie SO 4) Colton Roberts FR 
 27.80 54.54 (26.74) 1:18.91 (24.37) 1:43.34 (24.43) 
 7 Elkin 1:44.35 1:46.62   
 1) Henry Snyder XX 2) Marshall Wells XX 3) Troy Snow XX 4) Luke McComb XX 
 29.48 56.82 (27.34) 1:21.51 (24.69) 1:46.62 (25.11) 
 8 Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:46.46 1:46.83   
 1) Casey Shaw JR 2) Brooks Gray SR 3) Arthur Neighbors FR 4) Christopher Hall SO 
 27.89 55.00 (27.11) 1:21.13 (26.13) 1:46.83 (25.70) 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 9 Eno River Academy 1:46.78 1:47.54   
 1) Jack Frank JR 2) Collin Overby SR 3) Matt Czar XX 4) Joseph Barr JR 
 27.10 56.60 (29.50) 1:21.11 (24.51) 1:47.54 (26.43) 
 10 JM Robinson 1:47.80 1:48.05   
 1) Landyn Sherrill SR 2) Timur Atabekov JR 3) TJ Spokas SR 4) Noah Sorg SR 
 32.53 1:00.85 (28.32) 1:24.28 (23.43) 1:48.05 (23.77) 
 11 Roanoke Rapids 1:47.91 1:48.80   
 1) Reagan Taylor XX 2) Brandall Coggins SR 3) Matthew MacNichol SR 4) Hunter Sparks SR 
 28.14 1:00.22 (32.08) 1:24.22 (24.00) 1:48.80 (24.58) 
 12 East Gaston 1:48.27 1:49.76   
 1) Jake Simpson XX 2) Carter Johnson XX 3) Ethan Hilderbran XX 4) Luke Moore XX 
 26.31 55.45 (29.14) 1:23.60 (28.15) 1:49.76 (26.16) 
 13 Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 1:49.99 1:50.41   
 1) Jonathan Fraccola SO 2) Finn Crowe SO 3) Erik Crowe JR 4) Aaron Deviney JR 
 28.70 1:00.19 (31.49) 1:25.52 (25.33) 1:50.41 (24.89) 
 14 Union Academy 1:51.25 1:50.53   
 1) Adam Nichols JR 2) Josh Townsend SR 3) Kyle Roy SO 4) Seth Sandock SO 
 28.70 59.78 (31.08) 1:24.92 (25.14) 1:50.53 (25.61) 
 15 Washington 1:49.66 1:51.68   
 1) Cayden Pake XX 2) John Hinchey SR 3) Evan Makepeace XX 4) Austin Waters SR 
 28.09 58.56 (30.47) 1:25.93 (27.37) 1:51.68 (25.75) 
 16 Burns 1:50.23 1:52.24   
 1) Caleb McCabe SR 2) Antony Eason SR 3) Jacob Jensen SR 4) Jackson Cook SO 
 28.78 1:01.46 (32.68) 1:24.33 (22.87) 1:52.24 (27.91) 
  
 17 Brevard 1:53.81 1:53.64   
 1) Brady Odell XX 2) Henry Windham XX 3) Joshua Poche XX 4) Zane Romero XX 
 31.16 1:03.14 (31.98) 1:28.48 (25.34) 1:53.64 (25.16) 
 18 East Surry 1:50.18 1:54.15   
 1) Aiden Richardson SO 2) Colby Goins SO 3) Andrew Needham JR 4) Gavin Atkins SR 
 31.77 1:02.28 (30.51) 1:28.52 (26.24) 1:54.15 (25.63) 
  
 19 Hendersonville 1:53.48 1:54.49   
 1) Vincent Hershey FR 2) Bryson Reid JR 3) Eoghan Roe SR 4) Preston Bolyard SR 
 27.59 1:02.99 (35.40) 1:29.08 (26.09) 1:54.49 (25.41) 
 20 Gray Stone Day 1:56.08 1:56.23   
 1) Brody Campbell FR 2) Landon Cord SO 3) Christopher Kafitz SR 4) Mark Lappin JR 
  1:03.62 ( ) 1:31.34 (27.72) 1:56.23 (24.89) 
 21 North Surry 1:55.73 1:56.40   
 1) Jackson Graves JR 2) Konnor Mauldin JR 3) Javier Villalon-Lopez JR 4) Jordan Inman SR 
 26.42 59.78 (33.36) 1:27.93 (28.15) 1:56.40 (28.47) 
 22 Charles D Owen 1:56.41 1:57.68   
 1) Stephen Henson SR 2) Riley Johnson SR 3) Ian Shirk JR 4) Maxwell Cogbill JR 
  59.27 ( ) 1:30.23 (30.96) 1:57.68 (27.45) 
 23 Franklin Academy 1:56.68 1:57.71   
 1) Karan Singh FR 2) Apurva Upadhyay SO 3) Logan Page JR 4) Andrew Cook FR 
 33.02 1:08.90 (35.88) 1:34.52 (25.62) 1:57.71 (23.19) 
 --- Bradford Preparatory School 1:52.40 DQ   
 1) Ian Watson FR 2) Truman Lee FR 3) Hunter Ashcraft SR 4) Logan Ashcraft FR 
 33.22 59.96 (26.74) 1:27.63 (27.67) DQ (23.36) 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 1:49.11 # 2021 Emily Knorr (Salisbury) 
 State Record: 1:46.47 @ 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.) 
 1:48.76 AA-A    1:50.56 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Taia Schneider  FR Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 1:57.96 1:56.29 20 
 2 Morgan Ruebusch  XX Newton-Conover 1:58.28 1:57.33 17 
 3 Grace Wilson  SR Lincoln Charter 1:58.01 1:57.37 16 
 4 Allyson Deans  FR Raleigh Charter 2:00.86 1:58.08 15 
 5 Mallory Cave  SO Surry Central 2:00.12 1:59.30 14 
 6 Lily Fender  JR Mountain Heritage 2:01.52 1:59.57 13 
 7 Mia Matthews  SR Union Academy 2:02.52 2:02.62 12 
 8 Brooklyn DeCann  SR Lincoln Charter 2:01.06 2:02.79 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Gwyneth Benkusky  SR Manteo 2:03.30 2:03.21 9 
 10 Gabby Harper  XX Rosewood 2:09.12 2:05.53 7 
 11 Sofia Dorantes  XX Highland School of Technology 2:11.59 2:10.34 6 
 12 Kaci Collins  FR East Surry 2:10.44 2:11.08 5 
 13 Ella Deardorff  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:12.03 2:12.39 4 
 14 Campbell Kolbay  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:13.54 2:13.00 3 
 15 Adelee Stewart  XX East Gaston 2:15.66 2:14.47 2 
 16 Zoey Waters  FR Gray Stone Day 2:13.81 2:15.19 1 
 
  

Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Taia Schneider  FR Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 1:56.17 1:57.96   
 2 Grace Wilson  SR Lincoln Charter 1:57.08 1:58.01   
 3 Morgan Ruebusch  XX Newton-Conover 1:57.56 1:58.28   
 4 Mallory Cave  SO Surry Central 2:00.50 2:00.12   
 5 Allyson Deans  FR Raleigh Charter 2:00.17 2:00.86   
 6 Brooklyn DeCann  SR Lincoln Charter 2:00.97 2:01.06   
 7 Lily Fender  JR Mountain Heritage 2:00.80 2:01.52   
 8 Mia Matthews  SR Union Academy 2:04.59 2:02.52   
 9 Gwyneth Benkusky  SR Manteo 2:03.42 2:03.30   
 10 Gabby Harper  XX Rosewood 2:05.22 2:09.12   
 11 Kaci Collins  FR East Surry 2:10.33 2:10.44   
 12 Sofia Dorantes  XX Highland School of Technology 2:10.33 2:11.59   
 13 Ella Deardorff  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:09.08 2:12.03   
 14 Campbell Kolbay  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:14.24 2:13.54   
 15 Zoey Waters  FR Gray Stone Day 2:15.46 2:13.81   
 16 Adelee Stewart  XX East Gaston 2:15.01 2:15.66   
 17 Kaya Kaidel  XX Research Triangle 2:15.35 2:16.30   
 18 Addy McDonough  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:07.55 2:17.47   
 19 Jill Meyer  XX Raleigh Charter 2:18.53 2:18.19   
 20 Reagan Maiden  FR Mount Pleasant 2:15.43 2:18.20   
 21 Cacey Wiley  FR Mountain Island Charter 2:15.58 2:18.62   
 22 Rylee Brewer  XX Nash Central 2:14.56 2:20.30   
 23 Kennedy Cook  FR East Surry 2:13.37 2:21.14   
 --- Willa Briggs  SO Mountain Heritage 2:14.27 DFS   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 1:36.99 # 2016 Will Macmillan (Carrboro) 
 State Record: 1:35.01 @ 2022 Michael Cotter (Green Hope) 
 1:38.42 AA-A    1:40.06 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 TJ Spokas  SR JM Robinson 1:39.82 1:39.59 AA-C 20 
 2 Luke Weber  SR Community School of Davidson 1:44.95 1:42.93 17 
 3 Jack Frank  JR Eno River Academy 1:48.21 1:49.29 16 
 4 Jonathan Liang  SR NCSSM - Durham 1:50.03 1:49.30 15 
 5 Noah Humphrey  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:50.87 1:49.77 14 
 6 Alex Jing  FR Raleigh Charter 1:51.42 1:50.48 13 
 7 Reagan Taylor  XX Roanoke Rapids 1:50.74 1:51.38 12 
 8 Colton Roberts  FR Seaforth 1:52.38 1:52.04 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Ian Watson  FR Bradford Preparatory School 1:55.92 1:53.49 9 
 10 Grant Berry  SO Mountain Island Charter 1:54.43 1:53.55 7 
 11 Matthew Beaman  FR Greene Central 1:55.32 1:54.71 6 
 12 Thomas Healey  SO Raleigh Charter 1:56.70 1:57.26 5 
 13 Quinn Shiosaky  FR Greene Central 1:58.92 1:57.74 4 
 14 Luke Sondee  FR Lincoln Charter 1:58.39 1:58.26 3 
 15 Will Ballard  SR Community School of Davidson 1:59.26 1:59.18 2 
 16 Dominic Wozniak  XX Nash Central 2:00.97 2:01.17 1 
 
  

Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 TJ Spokas  SR JM Robinson 1:42.46 1:39.82 AA-C   
 2 Luke Weber  SR Community School of Davidson 1:45.08 1:44.95   
 3 Jack Frank  JR Eno River Academy 1:47.26 1:48.21   
 4 Jonathan Liang  SR NCSSM - Durham 1:49.11 1:50.03   
 5 Reagan Taylor  XX Roanoke Rapids 1:50.49 1:50.74   
 6 Noah Humphrey  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:53.20 1:50.87   
 7 Alex Jing  FR Raleigh Charter 1:49.44 1:51.42   
 8 Colton Roberts  FR Seaforth 1:53.89 1:52.38   
 9 Grant Berry  SO Mountain Island Charter 1:55.83 1:54.43   
 10 Matthew Beaman  FR Greene Central 1:56.11 1:55.32   
 11 Ian Watson  FR Bradford Preparatory School 1:53.80 1:55.92   
 12 Thomas Healey  SO Raleigh Charter 1:59.67 1:56.70   
 13 Luke Sondee  FR Lincoln Charter 1:56.02 1:58.39   
 14 Quinn Shiosaky  FR Greene Central 1:58.70 1:58.92   
 15 Will Ballard  SR Community School of Davidson 2:00.67 1:59.26   
 16 Dominic Wozniak  XX Nash Central 2:03.95 2:00.97   
 17 Eric Sullivan  SR NCSSM - Durham 1:57.67 2:01.08   
 18 Hayden Connor  SO Bishop McGuinness 2:01.87 2:01.54   
 19 Benjamin Hanusik  JR Manteo 2:01.92 2:02.11   
 20 Mark Davis  XX Wilkes Central 2:04.11 2:02.67   
 21 Kyler Roasa  FR Camden County 2:01.55 2:02.71   
 22 Brayden Lapham  SO West Stokes 1:58.92 2:03.74   
 23 Brody Campbell  FR Gray Stone Day 2:04.35 2:04.75   
 24 Maxim Mejouev  XX NCSSM - Durham 2:03.33 2:05.98   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 
 A/AA  State: 2:00.70 # 2019 Emme Nelson (Comm. Davidson) 
 State Record: 1:55.79 @ 2022 Kiley Wilhelm (Myers Park) 
 2:01.46 AA-A    2:03.55 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Maddilyn Geyer  SR Union Academy 2:04.78 2:06.39 20 
 2 Meredith Tucker  SR Community School of Davidson 2:14.30 2:12.55 17 
 3 Norah Chamblee  SO Lincoln Charter 2:17.76 2:15.28 16 
 4 Sydney Haun  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:17.90 2:18.52 15 
 5 Natalie Cooper  SO Raleigh Charter 2:22.60 2:19.96 14 
 6 Charley Howard  JR Seaforth 2:20.79 2:21.97 13 
 7 Olivia Comesky  SO Lincoln Charter 2:21.03 2:22.41 12 
 8 Kaylie Neighbors  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 2:20.84 2:22.62 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Claire Hull  SO East Surry 2:23.01 2:21.70 9 
 10 Isabella McGee  SR North Stanly 2:23.70 2:21.85 7 
 11 Lily Storie  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:25.84 2:22.60 6 
 12 Amelia Lawrence  SO Union Academy 2:24.20 2:23.59 5 
 13 Catherine Walsh  SR Christ the King 2:26.41 2:26.21 4 
 14 McKenna Super  JR John M Morehead 2:28.63 2:26.66 3 
 15 Devanshi Garg  FR Raleigh Charter 2:29.61 2:26.68 2 
 16 Joliegh Connor  SR Perquimans 2:28.91 2:29.34 1 
 
  

Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Maddilyn Geyer  SR Union Academy 2:05.25 2:04.78   
 2 Meredith Tucker  SR Community School of Davidson 2:12.61 2:14.30   
 3 Norah Chamblee  SO Lincoln Charter 2:16.67 2:17.76   
 4 Sydney Haun  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:17.69 2:17.90   
 5 Charley Howard  JR Seaforth 2:22.67 2:20.79   
 6 Kaylie Neighbors  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 2:20.91 2:20.84   
 7 Olivia Comesky  SO Lincoln Charter 2:24.21 2:21.03   
 8 Natalie Cooper  SO Raleigh Charter 2:21.96 2:22.60   
 9 Claire Hull  SO East Surry 2:21.74 2:23.01   
 10 Isabella McGee  SR North Stanly 2:21.05 2:23.70   
 11 Amelia Lawrence  SO Union Academy 2:21.58 2:24.20   
 12 Lily Storie  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:24.51 2:25.84   
 13 Catherine Walsh  SR Christ the King 2:26.98 2:26.41   
 14 McKenna Super  JR John M Morehead 2:26.96 2:28.63   
 15 Joliegh Connor  SR Perquimans 2:27.28 2:28.91   
 16 Devanshi Garg  FR Raleigh Charter 2:26.82 2:29.61   
 17 Kristina Dontino  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:28.68 2:30.89   
 18 Esther Lee  XX Raleigh Charter 2:32.43 2:33.58   
 19 Harper Phipps  FR Community School of Davidson 2:32.24 2:34.99   
 20 Sara Moody  XX Christ the King 2:34.87 2:35.08   
 21 Abbie Phillips  FR Franklin Academy 2:38.46 2:35.61   
 22 Aileen Najera-Flores  FR East Davidson 2:35.17 2:36.36   
 23 Kaedan Becker  SO Lincoln Charter 2:33.62 2:36.53   
 24 Merry Wang  XX NCSSM - Durham 2:53.01 2:54.84   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 
 A/AA  State: 1:43.56 # 2022 Baylor Nelson(Comm. Davidson) 
 State Record: 1:43.56 @ 2022 Baylor Nelson(Comm. Davidson) 
 1:49.41 AA-A    1:51.52 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Topher Roberts  SR NCSSM - Durham 1:54.99 1:53.37 20 
 2 Owen VonWeihe  JR Raleigh Charter 1:55.98 1:55.18 17 
 3 Austin Hartsell  SR Community School of Davidson 1:59.54 1:57.15 16 
 4 Benjamin Lajoie  SO Seaforth 2:03.05 1:59.05 15 
 5 Matheson Williams  SR Mount Airy 2:00.58 1:59.70 14 
 6 Alex Lee  FR Raleigh Charter 2:02.39 2:00.75 13 
 7 Patrick Spake  XX Highland School of Technology 2:07.04 2:06.07 12 
 8 Maddox Lee  SR Community School of Davidson 2:07.67 2:06.78 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Sam Nguyen  XX NCSSM - Durham 2:11.47 2:07.42 9 
 10 Carter Johnson  XX East Gaston 2:10.92 2:08.51 7 
 11 Christopher Kafitz  SR Gray Stone Day 2:09.83 2:09.17 6 
 12 John Marks  JR West Stanly 2:12.21 2:09.95 5 
 13 Colby Garrett  JR John M Morehead 2:13.51 2:10.94 4 
 14 Jake Walker  FR Raleigh Charter 2:12.98 2:11.26 3 
 15 Truman Lee  FR Bradford Preparatory School 2:14.17 2:12.00 2 
 16 Andrew Needham  JR East Surry 2:12.79 2:13.59 1 
 
  

Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Topher Roberts  SR NCSSM - Durham 1:59.66 1:54.99   
 2 Owen VonWeihe  JR Raleigh Charter 1:57.27 1:55.98   
 3 Austin Hartsell  SR Community School of Davidson 1:59.55 1:59.54   
 4 Matheson Williams  SR Mount Airy 2:00.83 2:00.58   
 5 Alex Lee  FR Raleigh Charter 2:01.87 2:02.39   
 6 Benjamin Lajoie  SO Seaforth 2:06.16 2:03.05   
 7 Patrick Spake  XX Highland School of Technology 2:06.98 2:07.04   
 8 Maddox Lee  SR Community School of Davidson 2:09.96 2:07.67   
 9 Christopher Kafitz  SR Gray Stone Day 2:10.09 2:09.83   
 10 Carter Johnson  XX East Gaston 2:08.13 2:10.92   
 11 Sam Nguyen  XX NCSSM - Durham 2:10.17 2:11.47   
 12 John Marks  JR West Stanly 2:11.87 2:12.21   
 13 Andrew Needham  JR East Surry 2:12.45 2:12.79   
 14 Jake Walker  FR Raleigh Charter 2:13.21 2:12.98   
 15 Colby Garrett  JR John M Morehead 2:13.00 2:13.51   
 16 Truman Lee  FR Bradford Preparatory School 2:17.04 2:14.17   
 17 Arthur Neighbors  FR Cornerstone Charter Academy 2:13.55 2:14.91   
 18 Jackson Hartsell  FR Community School of Davidson 2:13.94 2:15.67   
 19 Collin Overby  SR Eno River Academy 2:17.57 2:17.81   
 20 Gabriel Morales  XX Pine Lake Prep 2:20.52 2:21.96   
 21 Alessandro Lopez- Morales  JR Bishop McGuinness 2:21.79 2:22.39   
 22 Peyton Matthis  SR Clinton 2:18.37 2:22.87   
 --- Stephen Henson  SR Charles D Owen 2:19.79 DQ   
 --- Asher Allebach  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:59.08 DQ   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 22.75 # 2016 Alyssa Marsh (Pine Lake Prep) 
 State Record: 22.46 @ 2021 Teresa Ivan (Ardrey Kell) 
 23.17 AA-A    23.53 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Alexandra Tysinger  SO Burns 24.27 23.93 20 
 2 Eliana White  SR Community School of Davidson 24.54 23.96 17 
 3 Julia Sherrill  XX Brevard 24.87 25.05 16 
 4 Amelia Wolff  FR Bishop McGuinness 25.27 25.31 15 
 5 Emily Heil  JR Mountain Island Charter 25.30 25.59 14 
 6 Scarlett Duncan  XX Pine Lake Prep 25.49 25.76 13 
 7 Riley Gleason  SR Gray Stone Day 25.80 25.96 12 
 8 Zoie Miller  SR West Caldwell 25.80 26.16 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Aubrey Woolard  XX Washington 25.85 25.52 9 
 10 Mattie Wells  XX Elkin 26.24 25.81 7 
 11 Ava Morris  SO Salisbury 25.97 25.88 6 
 12 Gianna D'Amato  SR Lincoln Charter 26.14 25.89 5 
 13 Delta Cole  SR Southside 26.21 26.10 4 
 14 Celia Brown  JR Community School of Davidson 26.43 26.60 3 
 15 Ariana Rivas  XX Tri-County Early College 26.59 26.67 2 
 16 Sofia Dorantes  XX Highland School of Technology 26.41 26.71 1 
 
  

Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Alexandra Tysinger  SO Burns 24.06 24.27   
 2 Eliana White  SR Community School of Davidson 24.67 24.54   
 3 Julia Sherrill  XX Brevard 25.20 24.87   
 4 Amelia Wolff  FR Bishop McGuinness 25.23 25.27   
 5 Emily Heil  JR Mountain Island Charter 25.31 25.30   
 6 Scarlett Duncan  XX Pine Lake Prep 25.61 25.49   
 *7 Riley Gleason  SR Gray Stone Day 25.26 25.80   
 *7 Zoie Miller  SR West Caldwell 26.57 25.80   
 9 Aubrey Woolard  XX Washington 25.76 25.85   
 10 Ava Morris  SO Salisbury 26.04 25.97   
 11 Gianna D'Amato  SR Lincoln Charter 25.72 26.14   
 12 Delta Cole  SR Southside 26.07 26.21   
 13 Mattie Wells  XX Elkin 26.41 26.24   
 14 Sofia Dorantes  XX Highland School of Technology 26.81 26.41   
 15 Celia Brown  JR Community School of Davidson 26.10 26.43   
 16 Ariana Rivas  XX Tri-County Early College 26.94 26.59   
 17 Katiebeth Garza  XX West Wilkes 27.02 26.60   
 18 Kate Ragsdale  JR Raleigh Charter 25.92 26.65   
 19 Sydney Hall  SO Wheatmore 26.80 26.69   
 20 Mila McNeal  XX Highland School of Technology 26.47 26.95   
 21 Liza Gillam  SO Camden County 27.09 26.96   
 22 Ashlin Wootton  SR Voyager Academy 26.88 27.06   
 23 Marissa Jing  XX Raleigh Charter 26.77 27.23   
 24 Ilihanie Caro  FR East Surry 27.25 27.48   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 20.42 # 2021 Reid Miller (Bradford Prep) 
 State Record: 19.92 @ 2019 Noah Henderson (W. Alamance) 
 20.49 AA-A    20.87 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Jacob Jensen  SR Burns 20.74 20.33 # AA-A 20 
 2 Luke Nebrich  XX West Davidson 20.72 20.40 # AA-A 17 
 3 Brooks Gray  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 21.53 21.29 16 
 4 Matt Czar  XX Eno River Academy 22.39 22.39 15 
 5 Jesse Eskelund  XX Chatham Central 22.51 22.51 14 
 6 Matthew MacNichol  SR Roanoke Rapids 22.49 22.57 13 
 7 Coley Welch  XX Patton 22.38 22.59 12 
 8 Evan Hepburn  SO Seaforth 22.55 22.70 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Teagan Laursen  XX NCSSM - Durham 22.73 22.81 9 
 10 Riley Hall  SR Community School of Davidson 22.80 22.82 7 
 11 Troy Snow  XX Elkin 22.58 22.85 6 
 12 Harry Stacey  SR Raleigh Charter 23.30 22.98 5 
 13 Aidan Lee  JR Community School of Davidson 23.23 23.13 4 
 14 Jonathan Fraccola  SO Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 23.18 23.14 3 
 15 Thomas Healey  SO Raleigh Charter 23.16 23.36 2 
 16 Alex Fink  SR NCSSM - Durham 23.22 23.60 1 
 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Luke Nebrich  XX West Davidson 20.79 20.72 AA-C   
 2 Jacob Jensen  SR Burns 20.76 20.74 AA-C   
 3 Brooks Gray  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 21.80 21.53   
 4 Coley Welch  XX Patton 22.68 22.38   
 5 Matt Czar  XX Eno River Academy 22.25 22.39   
 6 Matthew MacNichol  SR Roanoke Rapids 22.43 22.49   
 7 Jesse Eskelund  XX Chatham Central 23.12 22.51   
 8 Evan Hepburn  SO Seaforth 22.86 22.55   
 9 Troy Snow  XX Elkin 23.16 22.58   
 10 Teagan Laursen  XX NCSSM - Durham 22.90 22.73   
 11 Riley Hall  SR Community School of Davidson 22.56 22.80   
 12 Thomas Healey  SO Raleigh Charter 23.41 23.16   
 13 Jonathan Fraccola  SO Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 23.24 23.18   
 14 Alex Fink  SR NCSSM - Durham 23.24 23.22   
 15 Aidan Lee  JR Community School of Davidson 23.34 23.23   
 16 Harry Stacey  SR Raleigh Charter 22.96 23.30   
 17 Andrew Cook  FR Franklin Academy 23.38 23.30   
 18 Nick Calarco  SR Community School of Davidson 23.68 23.33   
 19 Connor Logue  JR Mountain Island Charter 23.37 23.48   
 20 Kyle Roy  SO Union Academy 22.82 23.49   
 21 Jackson Graves  JR North Surry 23.54 23.57   
 22 Houston Clark  JR Lincoln Charter 23.49 23.76   
 23 Jackson Long  XX Pine Lake Prep 23.56 24.55   
 24 Owen Sypolt  XX Pine Lake Prep 23.46 24.85   
 
Event 8S  Men 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time   

  - Swim-off 
 1 Harry Stacey  SR Raleigh Charter 23.30 22.75   
 2 Andrew Cook  FR Franklin Academy 23.30 23.08   
 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 9  Women 1 mtr Diving 
 A/AA  State: 492.50 # 2021 Joslyn Oakley (Langtree) 
 State Record: 511.60 @ 2015 Nikki Canale (Marvin Ridge) 
 375.00 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School   Finals Score  Points 
  
 1 Sydney Soto  SR Langtree Charter Academy 456.25 432.60 AA-C 20 
 2 Tayler Curlee  JR Community School of Davidson 415.15 410.95 AA-C 17 
 3 Larissa Munksgard  SR Pine Lake Prep 433.65 408.20 AA-C 16 
 4 Audrey Starnes  SO Langtree Charter Academy 404.80 380.30 AA-C 15 
 5 Addison Nardone  FR Lincoln Charter 301.40 304.15 14 
 6 Camryn Clark  SO Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 320.20 300.60 13 
 7 Olive Pharr  JR Shelby 305.35 295.75 12 
 8 Nichole Powderly  FR Pine Lake Prep 299.10 285.60 11 
 9 Avery Nardone  FR Lincoln Charter 246.90 277.75 9 
 10 Elizabeth Markulic  SR Southern Wake Academy 252.15 270.55 7 
 11 Katie Dulski  SO Christ the King 244.65 254.20 6 
 12 Brooke Male  SR Lincoln Charter 234.70 233.10 5 
 13 Caroline Savisky  JR Christ the King 231.35 227.10 4 
 
  

Event 10  Men 1 mtr Diving 
 A/AA  State: 553.30 # 2017 Nick Garberina(Pine Lake Prep) 
 State Record: 637.30 @ 2008 Nick McCroy(East Chapel Hill) 
 375.00 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School   Finals Score  Points 
  
 1 George Blake  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 332.65 366.20 20 
 2 Garrett Urash  SO Shelby 341.05 335.80 17 
 3 AJ Huffstetler  SR Shelby 303.20 299.85 16 
 4 Clayton Harper  SR East Gaston 238.50 293.70 15 
 5 Tyler Curlee  SR Community School of Davidson 243.80 233.20 14 
 6 Andrew Cook  XX East Gaston 241.35 231.90 13 
 --- Harrison King  XX East Gaston 211.00 DQ   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 
 A/AA  State: 53.23 # 2016 Alyssa Marsh (Pine Lake Prep) 
 State Record: 49.24 @ 2022 Claire Curzan (Cardinal Gibb) 
 54.39 AA-A    55.48 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Mary Shanahan  JR Eno River Academy 54.64 54.67 AA-C 20 
 2 Morgan Wiles  XX Elkin 58.87 57.86 17 
 3 Morgan Ruebusch  XX Newton-Conover 59.78 57.87 16 
 4 Sydney Burleigh  FR Seaforth 59.36 59.23 15 
 5 Kara Bryant  SR North Surry 59.80 1:00.11 14 
 6 Norah Chamblee  SO Lincoln Charter 1:01.05 1:00.92 13 
 7 Libby Canipe  SR Shelby 1:01.17 1:01.70 12 
 8 Sydney Haun  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:01.90 1:02.35 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Kayda Geyer  FR Union Academy 1:02.17 1:01.44 9 
 10 Katie Hu  SO Raleigh Charter 1:02.14 1:02.50 7 
 11 Maggie Murray  XX East Carteret 1:03.65 1:03.22 6 
 12 Ellison Soto  SO Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:05.14 1:03.94 5 
 13 Shaelee Burgess  SR Christ the King 1:04.59 1:04.32 4 
 14 Sydney Hall  SO Wheatmore 1:05.66 1:04.98 3 
 15 Aubrey Woolard  XX Washington 1:06.27 1:05.04 2 
 16 Meredith Gaskill  FR Manteo 1:04.55 1:05.96 1 
 
  

Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Mary Shanahan  JR Eno River Academy 54.58 54.64 AA-C   
 2 Morgan Wiles  XX Elkin 58.53 58.87   
 3 Sydney Burleigh  FR Seaforth 59.93 59.36   
 4 Morgan Ruebusch  XX Newton-Conover 59.40 59.78   
 5 Kara Bryant  SR North Surry 59.19 59.80   
 6 Norah Chamblee  SO Lincoln Charter 1:01.38 1:01.05   
 7 Libby Canipe  SR Shelby 1:00.58 1:01.17   
 8 Sydney Haun  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:01.39 1:01.90   
 9 Katie Hu  SO Raleigh Charter 1:02.79 1:02.14   
 10 Kayda Geyer  FR Union Academy 59.40 1:02.17   
 11 Maggie Murray  XX East Carteret 1:03.52 1:03.65   
 12 Meredith Gaskill  FR Manteo 1:06.10 1:04.55   
 13 Shaelee Burgess  SR Christ the King 1:04.24 1:04.59   
 14 Ellison Soto  SO Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:04.55 1:05.14   
 15 Sydney Hall  SO Wheatmore 1:06.67 1:05.66   
 16 Aubrey Woolard  XX Washington 1:05.33 1:06.27   
 17 Natalie Weaver  JR Research Triangle 1:05.38 1:06.52   
 18 Lila Peason  XX Langtree Charter Academy 1:07.21 1:06.64   
 19 Mary Gaylord  FR Bishop McGuinness 1:06.36 1:07.26   
 20 Leila Doyle  JR Hendersonville 1:05.61 1:07.30   
 21 McKenna Super  JR John M Morehead 1:06.29 1:07.41   
 22 Esther Lee  XX Raleigh Charter 1:07.54 1:07.56   
 23 Ariana Rivas  XX Tri-County Early College 1:07.52 1:08.46   
 24 Kristina Dontino  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:07.76 1:09.40   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
 A/AA  State: 47.48 # 2022 Baylor Nelson(Comm. Davidson) 
 State Record: 47.01 @ 2019 Max Edwards (Reagan) 
 48.72 AA-A    49.77 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Jacob Jensen  SR Burns 51.20 49.46 AA-C 20 
 2 Peyton Ponce de Leon  SR Starmount 51.39 50.25 17 
 3 Jake Simpson  XX East Gaston 53.62 52.87 16 
 4 Leon Zhang  SO Raleigh Charter 55.05 53.14 15 
 5 Brody Collander  JR Community School of Davidson 53.98 53.44 14 
 6 Asad Buttar  SR Community School of Davidson 54.62 54.00 13 
 7 Matt Czar  XX Eno River Academy 54.03 54.51 12 
 8 Lucas Malta  SO Lincoln Charter 55.03 55.01 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Jack Lazaroski  JR Mountain Island Charter 55.08 55.24 9 
 10 Logan Page  JR Franklin Academy 56.48 56.47 7 
 11 Andrew Needham  JR East Surry 56.07 56.52 6 
 12 Erik Crowe  JR Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 56.39 56.90 5 
 13 Eoghan Roe  SR Hendersonville 57.51 57.22 4 
 14 Kyle Roy  SO Union Academy 58.53 57.27 3 
 15 Eric Sullivan  SR NCSSM - Durham 58.42 57.96 2 
 16 Garrett Carignan  XX NCSSM - Durham 59.93 59.09 1 
 
  

Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Jacob Jensen  SR Burns 50.71 51.20   
 2 Peyton Ponce de Leon  SR Starmount 51.39 51.39   
 3 Jake Simpson  XX East Gaston 52.86 53.62   
 4 Brody Collander  JR Community School of Davidson 54.72 53.98   
 5 Matt Czar  XX Eno River Academy 53.57 54.03   
 6 Asad Buttar  SR Community School of Davidson 54.63 54.62   
 7 Lucas Malta  SO Lincoln Charter 54.17 55.03   
 8 Leon Zhang  SO Raleigh Charter 53.58 55.05   
 9 Jack Lazaroski  JR Mountain Island Charter 55.64 55.08   
 10 Andrew Needham  JR East Surry 56.49 56.07   
 11 Erik Crowe  JR Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 57.19 56.39   
 12 Logan Page  JR Franklin Academy 55.79 56.48   
 13 Eoghan Roe  SR Hendersonville 56.15 57.51   
 14 Eric Sullivan  SR NCSSM - Durham 58.73 58.42   
 15 Kyle Roy  SO Union Academy 56.24 58.53   
 16 Garrett Carignan  XX NCSSM - Durham 1:00.88 59.93   
 17 Kyle Su  SO Raleigh Charter 58.01 1:00.14   
 18 Ryan Bai  JR Lincoln Charter 59.86 1:00.15   
 19 Nathan Tran  XX Pine Lake Prep 59.52 1:00.27   
 20 Casey Shaw  JR Cornerstone Charter Academy 59.50 1:00.31   
 21 Jacob Chapman  XX Wilkes Central 1:01.73 1:00.74   
 22 Mark Davis  XX Wilkes Central 1:01.63 1:01.02   
 23 Devin Johnson  SO Princeton 1:00.70 1:02.53   
 --- Stephen Henson  SR Charles D Owen 59.95 DQ   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 50.64 # 2016 Christina Lappin(Lincoln Char) 
 State Record: 49.25 @ 2021 Teresa Ivan (Ardrey Kell) 
 50.17 AA-A    51.00 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Eliana White  SR Community School of Davidson 54.50 52.71 20 
 2 Sophie Welborn  JR Elkin 55.19 52.85 17 
 3 Alexandra Tysinger  SO Burns 53.96 53.00 16 
 4 Anneliese Pinnell  XX NCSSM - Morganton 56.41 55.43 15 
 5 Mia Matthews  SR Union Academy 56.09 55.57 14 
 6 Gwyneth Benkusky  SR Manteo 57.01 56.08 13 
 7 Jade Chamblee  SR Lincoln Charter 56.01 56.42 12 
 8 Emily Heil  JR Mountain Island Charter 56.65 56.43 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Kate Ragsdale  JR Raleigh Charter 58.26 56.52 9 
 10 Gianna D'Amato  SR Lincoln Charter 58.05 56.79 7 
 11 Delta Cole  SR Southside 58.14 57.60 6 
 12 Celia Brown  JR Community School of Davidson 58.19 57.71 5 
 13 Julia Filiault  SO Christ the King 57.71 57.74 4 
 14 Katiebeth Garza  XX West Wilkes 58.06 57.84 3 
 15 Zoie Miller  SR West Caldwell 57.81 58.21 2 
 16 Riley Gleason  SR Gray Stone Day 58.18 59.40 1 
 
  

Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Alexandra Tysinger  SO Burns 52.66 53.96   
 2 Eliana White  SR Community School of Davidson 53.82 54.50   
 3 Sophie Welborn  JR Elkin 53.22 55.19   
 4 Jade Chamblee  SR Lincoln Charter 56.19 56.01   
 5 Mia Matthews  SR Union Academy 56.13 56.09   
 6 Anneliese Pinnell  XX NCSSM - Morganton 55.57 56.41   
 7 Emily Heil  JR Mountain Island Charter 55.43 56.65   
 8 Gwyneth Benkusky  SR Manteo 56.47 57.01   
 9 Julia Filiault  SO Christ the King 57.34 57.71   
 10 Zoie Miller  SR West Caldwell 59.24 57.81   
 11 Gianna D'Amato  SR Lincoln Charter 56.46 58.05   
 12 Katiebeth Garza  XX West Wilkes 58.52 58.06   
 13 Delta Cole  SR Southside 57.70 58.14   
 14 Riley Gleason  SR Gray Stone Day 56.53 58.18   
 15 Celia Brown  JR Community School of Davidson 56.93 58.19   
 16 Kate Ragsdale  JR Raleigh Charter 57.06 58.26   
 17 Sydney Haire  FR Seaforth 59.43 58.89   
 18 Amy Lin  FR Raleigh Charter 1:00.29 59.79   
 19 MacKenzie Bowen  SO Bishop McGuinness 1:01.85 1:00.33   
 20 Lucia Tuinstra  JR Raleigh Charter 1:00.88 1:00.85   
 21 Adelee Stewart  XX East Gaston 1:01.36 1:01.92   
 22 Abby Wood  SR Jimmy C Draughn 1:01.97 1:02.21   
 23 Sabrina Yeh  XX NCSSM - Durham 1:01.12 1:02.29   
 --- Madeline Hart  XX Nash Central 1:00.70 DQ   
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Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 44.18 # 2020 Tim Connery (Christ the King) 
 State Record: 43.10 @ 2020 Sam Hoover (Chapel Hill) 
 44.86 AA-A    45.67 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Luke Nebrich  XX West Davidson 46.34 45.23 AA-C 20 
 2 Brooks Gray  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 48.01 46.68 17 
 3 Nolan Berry  SR Mountain Island Charter 48.47 47.96 16 
 4 Jesse Eskelund  XX Chatham Central 49.76 49.72 15 
 5 Jacob Pote  SO Christ the King 49.90 49.94 14 
 6 Riley Hall  SR Community School of Davidson 50.37 49.97 13 
 7 Coley Welch  XX Patton 50.00 50.46 12 
 8 Grant Berry  SO Mountain Island Charter 50.69 52.35 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Harry Stacey  SR Raleigh Charter 51.56 50.18 9 
 10 Timur Atabekov  JR JM Robinson 51.49 50.96 7 
 11 Matthew Beaman  FR Greene Central 50.79 51.19 6 
 12 Teagan Laursen  XX NCSSM - Durham 51.44 51.22 5 
 13 Bridger Stewardson  SO Vance Charter School 51.20 51.55 4 
 14 Andrew Cook  FR Franklin Academy 52.05 51.70 3 
 15 Houston Clark  JR Lincoln Charter 51.92 51.84 2 
 16 Chase Anderson  SR North East Carolina Prep 51.95 52.81 1 
 
  

Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Luke Nebrich  XX West Davidson 45.67 46.34   
 2 Brooks Gray  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 48.19 48.01   
 3 Nolan Berry  SR Mountain Island Charter 48.54 48.47   
 4 Jesse Eskelund  XX Chatham Central 50.64 49.76   
 5 Jacob Pote  SO Christ the King 49.97 49.90   
 6 Coley Welch  XX Patton 50.61 50.00   
 7 Riley Hall  SR Community School of Davidson 50.97 50.37   
 8 Grant Berry  SO Mountain Island Charter 51.59 50.69   
 9 Matthew Beaman  FR Greene Central 51.32 50.79   
 10 Bridger Stewardson  SO Vance Charter School 51.90 51.20   
 11 Teagan Laursen  XX NCSSM - Durham 51.29 51.44   
 12 Timur Atabekov  JR JM Robinson 51.08 51.49   
 13 Harry Stacey  SR Raleigh Charter 49.98 51.56   
 14 Houston Clark  JR Lincoln Charter 51.35 51.92   
 15 Chase Anderson  SR North East Carolina Prep 52.77 51.95   
 16 Andrew Cook  FR Franklin Academy 52.33 52.05   
 17 Jackson Long  XX Pine Lake Prep 52.11 52.34   
 18 Aidan Lee  JR Community School of Davidson 53.11 52.61   
 19 David Olson  XX Wilkes Central 53.45 53.78   
 20 Brock Reid  JR Chase 53.92 55.08   
 21 John Bragg  JR Community School of Davidson 54.23 55.09   
 22 Garrett Heath  SO Dalton McMichael 53.98 55.17   
 23 Mark Lappin  JR Gray Stone Day 53.79 55.28   
 24 Ty Cole  JR Southside 54.26 57.28   
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Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 4:49.04 # 2021 Emily Knorr (Salisbury) 
 State Record: 4:40.98 @ 2014 Hannah Moore (Green Hope) 
 4:52.54 AA-A    4:57.06 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Maddilyn Geyer  SR Union Academy 5:04.01 5:04.76 20 
 2 Grace Wilson  SR Lincoln Charter 5:06.18 5:10.90 17 
 3 Taia Schneider  FR Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 5:06.19 5:15.08 16 
 4 Libby Canipe  SR Shelby 5:18.75 5:16.51 15 
 5 Allyson Deans  FR Raleigh Charter 5:25.95 5:22.45 14 
 6 Brooklyn DeCann  SR Lincoln Charter 5:27.85 5:27.72 13 
 7 Mallory Cave  SO Surry Central 5:38.42 5:32.49 12 
 8 Grace Miller  SO Christ the King 5:45.47 5:40.28 11 
 9 Gabby Harper  XX Rosewood 5:36.88 5:40.54 9 
 10 Amelia Lawrence  SO Union Academy 5:38.16 5:40.78 7 
 11 Caroline Yanni  XX Pine Lake Prep 5:42.05 5:41.04 6 
 12 Lucy Kilpatrick  FR Hendersonville 5:38.48 5:42.76 5 
 13 Natalie Weaver  JR Research Triangle 5:45.07 5:43.94 4 
 14 Emmy Smithwick  FR Franklin Academy 5:48.58 5:49.40 3 
 15 Haley Joyce  SR East Surry 5:46.94 5:49.92 2 
 16 Kayla Liang  SR Raleigh Charter 5:52.56 5:53.65 1 
 17 Devanshi Garg  FR Raleigh Charter 5:52.79 5:54.94   
 18 Catherine Howell  SO Perquimans 5:48.60 5:57.60   
 19 Kaci Collins  FR East Surry 6:03.76 5:58.12   
 20 Rhyannon Reasoner  SR Jimmy C Draughn 5:58.24 5:59.05   
 21 Meredith Gaskill  FR Manteo 6:04.83 6:02.47   
 22 Addison Shober  XX Brevard 6:12.19 6:17.50   
 23 Gracie Williams  SR Union Academy 6:28.34 6:30.13   
 --- Addy McDonough  XX Pine Lake Prep 6:01.53 DFS   
  

Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
 A/AA  State: 4:18.70 # 2019 Ross Dant (Newton-Conover) 
 State Record: 4:18.70 @ 2019 Ross Dant (Newton-Conover) 
 4:28.76 AA-A    4:33.05 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Luke Weber  SR Community School of Davidson 4:46.37 4:37.42 20 
 2 TJ Spokas  SR JM Robinson 4:51.18 4:47.60 17 
 3 Topher Roberts  SR NCSSM - Durham 4:53.87 4:48.57 16 
 4 Benjamin Lajoie  SO Seaforth 5:05.19 4:53.05 15 
 5 Jack Frank  JR Eno River Academy 4:50.64 4:53.46 14 
 6 Alex Jing  FR Raleigh Charter 4:54.35 4:56.09 13 
 7 Colton Roberts  FR Seaforth 5:01.66 4:57.14 12 
 8 Patrick Spake  XX Highland School of Technology 5:14.21 5:10.00 11 
 9 Luke Sondee  FR Lincoln Charter 5:11.76 5:11.45 9 
 10 Ian Watson  FR Bradford Preparatory School 5:10.87 5:13.19 7 
 11 Jake Walker  FR Raleigh Charter 5:19.97 5:13.81 6 
 12 Arthur Neighbors  FR Cornerstone Charter Academy 5:21.81 5:21.30 5 
 13 Colby Garrett  JR John M Morehead 5:29.24 5:21.53 4 
 14 John Marks  JR West Stanly 5:26.76 5:24.35 3 
 15 Brayden Lapham  SO West Stokes 5:21.77 5:30.83 2 
 16 Miles Gragg  FR Shelby 5:38.07 5:32.19 1 
 17 Bryson Reid  JR Hendersonville 5:42.46 5:36.72   
 18 Dominic Wozniak  XX Nash Central 5:43.38 5:37.94   
 19 Benjamin Hanusik  JR Manteo 5:36.82 5:38.37   
 20 Maxim Mejouev  XX NCSSM - Durham 5:43.76 5:43.75   
 21 Garrett Urash  SO Shelby 5:47.28 5:46.80   
 22 Carson Reitter  SR Mountain Island Charter 6:02.23 5:50.82   
 23 Aiden Richardson  SO East Surry 5:55.56 5:53.49   
 24 Lucas Harris  FR East Rutherford 5:53.35 5:58.37   
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Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 A/AA  State: 1:36.84 # 2016 Pine Lake Prep 

 State Record: 1:33.22 @ 2014 Charlotte Catholic 

 1:35.33 AA-A    1:36.73 AA-C All-American 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Elkin 1:42.19 1:40.39 40 
 1) Amelia Presley XX 2) Mattie Wells XX 3) Morgan Wiles XX 4) Sophie Welborn JR 
 24.93 51.11 (26.18) 1:16.28 (25.17) 1:40.39 (24.11) 
 2 Community School of Davidson 1:44.85 1:41.80 34 
 1) Meredith Tucker SR 2) Melia Brown SR 3) Celia Brown JR 4) Eliana White SR 
 24.93 51.70 (26.77) 1:18.00 (26.30) 1:41.80 (23.80) 
 3 Lincoln Charter 1:46.53 1:45.09 32 
 1) Grace Wilson SR 2) Gianna D'Amato SR 3) Olivia Comesky SO 4) Norah Chamblee SO 
 26.42 52.72 (26.30) 1:19.33 (26.61) 1:45.09 (25.76) 
 4 Raleigh Charter 1:48.19 1:46.63 30 
 1) Natalie Cooper SO 2) Marissa Jing XX 3) Kayla Liang SR 4) Allyson Deans FR 
 27.11 54.34 (27.23) 1:21.20 (26.86) 1:46.63 (25.43) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 1:48.96 1:47.90 28 
 1) Campbell Kolbay XX 2) Ella Deardorff XX 3) Kristina Dontino XX 4) Scarlett Duncan XX 
 27.27 54.74 (27.47) 1:21.86 (27.12) 1:47.90 (26.04) 
 6 East Surry 1:50.09 1:49.20 26 
 1) Ilihanie Caro FR 2) Kaci Collins FR 3) Kennedy Cook FR 4) Claire Hull SO 
 27.95 55.30 (27.35) 1:22.79 (27.49) 1:49.20 (26.41) 
 7 Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:50.85 1:50.10 24 
 1) Ellison Soto SO 2) Isabel Nemer SO 3) Landry Gray SO 4) Kaylie Neighbors SR 
 27.26 54.51 (27.25) 1:23.54 (29.03) 1:50.10 (26.56) 
 8 Bishop McGuinness 1:49.57 1:50.18 22 
 1) Amelia Wolff FR 2) Ashlyn Showers JR 3) Bacall Sellars JR 4) MacKenzie Bowen SO 
 25.74 53.05 (27.31) 1:23.15 (30.10) 1:50.18 (27.03) 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Highland School of Technology 1:51.33 1:51.09 18 
 1) Mila McNeal XX 2) Makayla McSwain XX 3) Abigail Campbell XX 4) Sofia Dorantes XX 
 26.32 55.29 (28.97) 1:24.14 (28.85) 1:51.09 (26.95) 
 10 Jimmy C Draughn 1:54.25 1:51.64 14 
 1) Abby Wood SR 2) Sarah Mull SR 3) Allyson Auton SO 4) Rhyannon Reasoner SR 
 27.16 56.50 (29.34) 1:25.25 (28.75) 1:51.64 (26.39) 
 11 John M Morehead 1:54.37 1:52.17 12 
 1) Mallory Combs SR 2) Makayla Hairston SO 3) Megan Rosas Wuotto SO 4) McKenna Super JR 
 29.07 57.99 (28.92) 1:25.97 (27.98) 1:52.17 (26.20) 
 12 Mount Pleasant 1:53.92 1:52.42 10 
 1) Savanah Fowler SR 2) Josslyn Driessen FR 3) Tarraleah Driessen JR 4) Reagan Maiden FR 
 28.13 57.25 (29.12) 1:25.41 (28.16) 1:52.42 (27.01) 
 13 Christ the King 1:53.23 1:53.03 8 
 1) Katie Reyes XX 2) Katrina Holtz JR 3) Sara Moody XX 4) Grace Miller SO 
 27.70 57.36 (29.66) 1:26.35 (28.99) 1:53.03 (26.68) 
 14 NCSSM - Durham 1:53.89 1:53.74 6 
 1) Jolie Duquene SR 2) Jayden Pupoh XX 3) Grace McNamara XX 4) Sabrina Yeh XX 
 27.64 56.61 (28.97) 1:26.59 (29.98) 1:53.74 (27.15) 
 15 Mountain Heritage 1:52.56 1:53.85 4 
 1) Willa Briggs SO 2) Brianna Burleson FR 3) Vari Yumagulova FR 4) Lily Fender JR 
 28.16 59.16 (31.00) 1:27.68 (28.52) 1:53.85 (26.17) 
 16 Hendersonville 1:54.30 1:55.67 2 
 1) Malaia Crowe SO 2) Madeleine Cable SO 3) Lucy Kilpatrick FR 4) Leila Doyle JR 
 29.53 59.60 (30.07) 1:28.58 (28.98) 1:55.67 (27.09) 
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Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Elkin 1:41.38 1:42.19   
 1) Amelia Presley XX 2) Mattie Wells XX 3) Morgan Wiles XX 4) Sophie Welborn JR 
 25.29 51.62 (26.33) 1:17.31 (25.69) 1:42.19 (24.88) 
 2 Community School of Davidson 1:43.74 1:44.85   
 1) Melia Brown SR 2) Meredith Tucker SR 3) Molly Argenta FR 4) Eliana White SR 
 27.10 52.05 (24.95) 1:19.77 (27.72) 1:44.85 (25.08) 
 3 Lincoln Charter 1:44.88 1:46.53   
 1) Grace Wilson SR 2) Gianna D'Amato SR 3) Olivia Comesky SO 4) Norah Chamblee SO 
 26.69 53.25 (26.56) 1:20.12 (26.87) 1:46.53 (26.41) 
 4 Raleigh Charter 1:48.69 1:48.19   
 1) Natalie Cooper SO 2) Marissa Jing XX 3) Kayla Liang SR 4) Allyson Deans FR 
 27.15 54.62 (27.47) 1:22.37 (27.75) 1:48.19 (25.82) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 1:48.46 1:48.96   
 1) Campbell Kolbay XX 2) Ella Deardorff XX 3) Kristina Dontino XX 4) Scarlett Duncan XX 
 27.52 55.17 (27.65) 1:22.46 (27.29) 1:48.96 (26.50) 
 6 Bishop McGuinness 1:49.39 1:49.57   
 1) Amelia Wolff FR 2) Ashlyn Showers JR 3) Bacall Sellars JR 4) MacKenzie Bowen SO 
 25.58 52.82 (27.24) 1:22.42 (29.60) 1:49.57 (27.15) 
 7 East Surry 1:48.79 1:50.09   
 1) Kennedy Cook FR 2) Kaci Collins FR 3) Ilihanie Caro FR 4) Claire Hull SO 
 28.30 56.00 (27.70) 1:23.78 (27.78) 1:50.09 (26.31) 
 8 Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:51.27 1:50.85   
 1) Ellison Soto SO 2) Isabel Nemer SO 3) Landry Gray SO 4) Kaylie Neighbors SR 
 27.43 55.74 (28.31) 1:24.16 (28.42) 1:50.85 (26.69) 
  
 9 Highland School of Technology 1:53.12 1:51.33   
 1) Mila McNeal XX 2) Makayla McSwain XX 3) Abigail Campbell XX 4) Sofia Dorantes XX 
 26.99 55.86 (28.87) 1:24.57 (28.71) 1:51.33 (26.76) 
 10 Mountain Heritage 1:53.33 1:52.56   
 1) Willa Briggs SO 2) Brianna Burleson FR 3) Vari Yumagulova FR 4) Lily Fender JR 
 27.67 58.99 (31.32) 1:27.20 (28.21) 1:52.56 (25.36) 
 11 Christ the King 1:54.09 1:53.23   
 1) Katie Reyes XX 2) Katrina Holtz JR 3) Sara Moody XX 4) Grace Miller SO 
 27.88 57.02 (29.14) 1:26.42 (29.40) 1:53.23 (26.81) 
 12 NCSSM - Durham 1:58.92 1:53.89   
 1) Jolie Duquene SR 2) Jayden Pupoh XX 3) Grace McNamara XX 4) Sabrina Yeh XX 
 27.96 57.22 (29.26) 1:26.74 (29.52) 1:53.89 (27.15) 
 13 Mount Pleasant 1:56.81 1:53.92   
 1) Savanah Fowler SR 2) Josslyn Driessen FR 3) Tarraleah Driessen JR 4) Reagan Maiden FR 
 28.30 57.80 (29.50) 1:26.16 (28.36) 1:53.92 (27.76) 
 14 Jimmy C Draughn 1:53.70 1:54.25   
 1) Abby Wood SR 2) Sarah Mull SR 3) Allyson Auton SO 4) Rhyannon Reasoner SR 
 28.73 58.07 (29.34) 1:27.47 (29.40) 1:54.25 (26.78) 
 15 Hendersonville 1:54.70 1:54.30   
 1) Malaia Crowe SO 2) Madeleine Cable SO 3) Lucy Kilpatrick FR 4) Leila Doyle JR 
 29.48 1:00.14 (30.66) 1:27.79 (27.65) 1:54.30 (26.51) 
 16 John M Morehead 1:54.59 1:54.37   
 1) Mallory Combs SR 2) Makayla Hairston SO 3) Megan Rosas Wuotto SO 4) McKenna Super JR 
 29.88 59.23 (29.35) 1:27.29 (28.06) 1:54.37 (27.08) 
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Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
 17 Voyager Academy 1:54.02 1:54.75   
 1) Sage Kuehner JR 2) Izzy Kuehner FR 3) Katelyn Elliott JR 4) Ashlin Wootton SR 
 28.00 57.00 (29.00) 1:27.26 (30.26) 1:54.75 (27.49) 
 18 East Carteret 1:56.72 1:55.29   
 1) Maggie Murray XX 2) Andie Migliore XX 3) Kayla Foster XX 4) Emerald Dorsey XX 
 28.31 58.69 (30.38) 1:29.51 (30.82) 1:55.29 (25.78) 
 19 Union Academy 1:55.20 1:56.39   
 1) Mady Townsend FR 2) Marissa Matthews SO 3) Laniyah Love SO 4) Gracie Williams SR 
 29.39 59.03 (29.64) 1:28.92 (29.89) 1:56.39 (27.47) 
 20 West Stanly 1:58.32 1:56.90   
 1) Ellen Brown JR 2) Sarah Hinson SO 3) Beverly Troxler SO 4) Lena Preslar SO 
 29.26 59.18 (29.92) 1:28.74 (29.56) 1:56.90 (28.16) 
 21 Washington 1:58.41 1:57.86   
 1) Abby Lewis SR 2) Elena Hill SR 3) Lydia Smith XX 4) Aubrey Woolard XX 
 29.93 1:02.66 (32.73) 1:31.70 (29.04) 1:57.86 (26.16) 
 22 Research Triangle 1:59.13 1:59.76   
 1) Amelia Smith XX 2) Sophia Valente SO 3) Kaya Kaidel XX 4) Natalie Weaver JR 
 32.98 1:02.74 (29.76) 1:31.68 (28.94) 1:59.76 (28.08) 
 23 Manteo 1:58.21 2:00.01   
 1) Gwyneth Benkusky SR 2) Sterling Wright FR 3) Francesca Mueller FR 4) Meredith Gaskill FR 
 26.69 1:01.92 (35.23) 1:32.89 (30.97) 2:00.01 (27.12) 
 --- Mountain Island Charter 1:49.15 DQ   
 1) Cacey Wiley FR 2) Ella Howard FR 3) Makenna Butlak JR 4) Emily Heil JR 
 27.79 55.32 (27.53) 1:22.46 (27.14) DQ (25.53) 
  

Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 A/AA  State: 1:27.07 # 2020 Croatan 

 State Record: 1:23.66 @ 2014 Rose, J. H. 

 1:24.50 AA-A    1:25.77 AA-C All-American 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Mountain Island Charter 1:30.42 1:29.70 40 
 1) Mason Greene SR 2) Beck Armstrong FR 3) Jack Lazaroski JR 4) Nolan Berry SR 
 23.20 45.26 (22.06) 1:07.96 (22.70) 1:29.70 (21.74) 
 2 Community School of Davidson 1:32.09 1:31.11 34 
 1) Maddox Lee SR 2) Nick Calarco SR 3) Aidan Lee JR 4) Riley Hall SR 
 23.07 45.99 (22.92) 1:08.86 (22.87) 1:31.11 (22.25) 
 3 NCSSM - Durham 1:31.68 1:33.07 32 
 1) Ganning Xu SR 2) Sam Nguyen XX 3) Alex Fink SR 4) Teagan Laursen XX 
 23.04 46.48 (23.44) 1:09.91 (23.43) 1:33.07 (23.16) 
 4 JM Robinson 1:32.31 1:33.14 30 
 1) Timur Atabekov JR 2) Noah Sorg SR 3) Matthew Seymour SO 4) TJ Spokas SR 
 23.21 46.62 (23.41) 1:12.58 (25.96) 1:33.14 (20.56) 
 5 Raleigh Charter 1:34.36 1:33.96 28 
 1) Thomas Healey SO 2) Kyle Su SO 3) Alex Lee FR 4) Alex Jing FR 
 23.62 46.84 (23.22) 1:11.23 (24.39) 1:33.96 (22.73) 
 6 Elkin 1:33.81 1:34.04 26 
 1) Troy Snow XX 2) Henry Snyder XX 3) Luke McComb XX 4) Marshall Wells XX 
 22.78 47.44 (24.66) 1:12.21 (24.77) 1:34.04 (21.83) 
 7 Roanoke Rapids 1:35.64 1:36.09 24 
 1) Hunter Sparks SR 2) Austin Fender XX 3) Reagan Taylor XX 4) Matthew MacNichol SR 
 24.99 49.67 (24.68) 1:13.69 (24.02) 1:36.09 (22.40) 
 8 Pine Lake Prep 1:37.21 1:36.21 22 
 1) Nathan Tran XX 2) Tyler Garrett XX 3) Owen Sypolt XX 4) Jackson Long XX 
 24.63 48.66 (24.03) 1:12.15 (23.49) 1:36.21 (24.06) 
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Consolation Final 
  
 9 Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:37.28 1:35.43 18 
 1) Casey Shaw JR 2) Christopher Hall SO 3) Arthur Neighbors FR 4) Brooks Gray SR 
 25.72 50.42 (24.70) 1:14.18 (23.76) 1:35.43 (21.25) 
 10 Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 1:37.45 1:37.57 14 
 1) Jonathan Fraccola SO 2) Brantley Winn SO 3) Aaron Deviney JR 4) Erik Crowe JR 
 24.00 49.40 (25.40) 1:13.99 (24.59) 1:37.57 (23.58) 
 11 Burns 1:40.24 1:37.97 12 
 1) Jacob Jensen SR 2) Tanner Cook SO 3) Caleb McCabe SR 4) Antony Eason SR 
 20.79 48.87 (28.08) 1:14.06 (25.19) 1:37.97 (23.91) 
 12 Bradford Preparatory School 1:39.79 1:40.09 10 
 1) Wilson Felder FR 2) Truman Lee FR 3) Hunter Ashcraft SR 4) Logan Ashcraft FR 
 25.12 50.75 (25.63) 1:16.41 (25.66) 1:40.09 (23.68) 
 13 East Gaston 1:38.77 1:40.44 8 
 1) Ethan Hilderbran XX 2) Luke Moore XX 3) Carter Johnson XX 4) Wyatt Chaney XX 
 24.90 51.14 (26.24) 1:16.82 (25.68) 1:40.44 (23.62) 
 14 West Stokes 1:40.63 1:41.19 6 
 1) Griffin Sparks SO 2) Luke Nickless FR 3) Matthew Howell FR 4) Brayden Lapham SO 
 24.89 50.68 (25.79) 1:15.87 (25.19) 1:41.19 (25.32) 
 15 Chase 1:41.01 1:41.26 4 
 1) Brock Reid JR 2) Josiah LaNave JR 3) Mason White SR 4) Cameron Leverette SR 
 24.64 50.36 (25.72) 1:15.68 (25.32) 1:41.26 (25.58) 
 16 Highland School of Technology 1:40.67 1:42.08 2 
 1) Noah Tabor XX 2) Corbin Lindquist XX 3) Wyatt Smith XX 4) Patrick Spake XX 
 25.55 50.74 (25.19) 1:17.92 (27.18) 1:42.08 (24.16) 
  

Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Mountain Island Charter 1:30.32 1:30.42   
 1) Mason Greene SR 2) Grant Berry SO 3) Beck Armstrong FR 4) Nolan Berry SR 
 23.30 46.34 (23.04) 1:08.84 (22.50) 1:30.42 (21.58) 
 2 NCSSM - Durham 1:32.93 1:31.68   
 1) Sam Nguyen XX 2) Ganning Xu SR 3) Alex Fink SR 4) Teagan Laursen XX 
 23.48 46.35 (22.87) 1:09.10 (22.75) 1:31.68 (22.58) 
 3 Community School of Davidson 1:30.96 1:32.09   
 1) Maddox Lee SR 2) Aidan Lee JR 3) Nick Calarco SR 4) Riley Hall SR 
 23.04 46.58 (23.54) 1:09.51 (22.93) 1:32.09 (22.58) 
 4 JM Robinson 1:32.13 1:32.31   
 1) Timur Atabekov JR 2) Noah Sorg SR 3) Matthew Seymour SO 4) TJ Spokas SR 
 23.28 47.62 (24.34) 1:11.46 (23.84) 1:32.31 (20.85) 
 5 Elkin 1:34.11 1:33.81   
 1) Troy Snow XX 2) Henry Snyder XX 3) Luke McComb XX 4) Marshall Wells XX 
 22.78 47.17 (24.39) 1:11.72 (24.55) 1:33.81 (22.09) 
 6 Raleigh Charter 1:33.63 1:34.36   
 1) Thomas Healey SO 2) Kyle Su SO 3) Alex Lee FR 4) Alex Jing FR 
 23.55 47.41 (23.86) 1:11.53 (24.12) 1:34.36 (22.83) 
 7 Roanoke Rapids 1:35.79 1:35.64   
 1) Hunter Sparks SR 2) Austin Fender XX 3) Reagan Taylor XX 4) Matthew MacNichol SR 
 24.68 49.31 (24.63) 1:13.02 (23.71) 1:35.64 (22.62) 
 8 Pine Lake Prep 1:35.85 1:37.21   
 1) Owen Sypolt XX 2) Tyler Garrett XX 3) Nathan Tran XX 4) Jackson Long XX 
 25.40 49.49 (24.09) 1:13.36 (23.87) 1:37.21 (23.85) 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 9 Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:37.82 1:37.28   
 1) Casey Shaw JR 2) Christopher Hall SO 3) Arthur Neighbors FR 4) Brooks Gray SR 
 25.64 51.60 (25.96) 1:16.21 (24.61) 1:37.28 (21.07) 
 10 Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 1:36.95 1:37.45   
 1) Jonathan Fraccola SO 2) Brantley Winn SO 3) Aaron Deviney JR 4) Erik Crowe JR 
 23.63 49.12 (25.49) 1:13.75 (24.63) 1:37.45 (23.70) 
 11 East Gaston 1:39.82 1:38.77   
 1) Ethan Hilderbran XX 2) Luke Moore XX 3) Carter Johnson XX 4) Jake Simpson XX 
 25.18 51.60 (26.42) 1:15.31 (23.71) 1:38.77 (23.46) 
 12 Bradford Preparatory School 1:42.15 1:39.79   
 1) Wilson Felder FR 2) Truman Lee FR 3) Hunter Ashcraft SR 4) Logan Ashcraft FR 
 24.88 50.37 (25.49) 1:15.40 (25.03) 1:39.79 (24.39) 
 13 Burns 1:39.95 1:40.24   
 1) Antony Eason SR 2) Tanner Cook SO 3) Caleb McCabe SR 4) Jacob Jensen SR 
 24.67 53.13 (28.46) 1:18.74 (25.61) 1:40.24 (21.50) 
 14 West Stokes 1:42.51 1:40.63   
 1) Griffin Sparks SO 2) Luke Nickless FR 3) Matthew Howell FR 4) Brayden Lapham SO 
 25.29 50.86 (25.57) 1:15.68 (24.82) 1:40.63 (24.95) 
 15 Highland School of Technology 1:41.82 1:40.67   
 1) Noah Tabor XX 2) Corbin Lindquist XX 3) Wyatt Smith XX 4) Patrick Spake XX 
 25.20 50.36 (25.16) 1:17.15 (26.79) 1:40.67 (23.52) 
 16 Chase 1:41.52 1:41.01   
 1) Brock Reid JR 2) Josiah LaNave JR 3) Mason White SR 4) Cameron Leverette SR 
 24.91 50.38 (25.47) 1:15.46 (25.08) 1:41.01 (25.55) 
 17 Washington 1:38.72 1:41.27   
 1) John Hinchey SR 2) Austin Waters SR 3) Evan Makepeace XX 4) Cayden Pake XX 
 25.23 51.15 (25.92) 1:16.33 (25.18) 1:41.27 (24.94) 
 18 Brevard 1:42.61 1:41.69   
 1) Brady Odell XX 2) Henry Windham XX 3) Zane Romero XX 4) Joshua Poche XX 
 25.73 53.14 (27.41) 1:18.29 (25.15) 1:41.69 (23.40) 
 19 Mount Airy 1:41.20 1:41.81   
 1) Matheson Williams SR 2) Noah Moore JR 3) John Stafford FR 4) Hayden Bender JR 
 22.98 48.65 (25.67) 1:15.01 (26.36) 1:41.81 (26.80) 
 20 North East Carolina Prep 1:43.02 1:42.78   
 1) Ryan Mann SO 2) Landon Speight JR 3) Cole Anderson XX 4) Chase Anderson SR 
 25.18 51.90 (26.72) 1:18.68 (26.78) 1:42.78 (24.10) 
 21 Hendersonville 1:42.92 1:43.66   
 1) Preston Bolyard SR 2) Kurt DiMeglio FR 3) Vincent Hershey FR 4) Eoghan Roe SR 
 25.75 54.05 (28.30) 1:18.67 (24.62) 1:43.66 (24.99) 
 22 Jimmy C Draughn 1:42.72 1:43.83   
 1) Brandon Sexton FR 2) Griffin Stephens SO 3) William Abernathy SO 4) Trey Jensen SR 
 26.08 52.70 (26.62) 1:19.51 (26.81) 1:43.83 (24.32) 
 23 John M Morehead 1:41.47 1:45.48   
 1) Landon Meeks SO 2) Braden Richardson SO 3) Omar Saidy JR 4) Colby Garrett JR 
 28.25 56.11 (27.86) 1:21.11 (25.00) 1:45.48 (24.37) 
 24 Clinton 1:51.14 1:49.71   
 1) Peyton Matthis SR 2) Brockston Sumner JR 3) James Darden JR 4) Michael Miller SO 
 25.24 50.89 (25.65) 1:20.59 (29.70) 1:49.71 (29.12) 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 
 A/AA  State: 54.64 # 2016 Lexi Souther (Parkwood) 
 State Record: 49.61 @ 2022 Claire Curzan (Cardinal Gibb) 
 54.75 AA-A    55.83 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Mary Shanahan  JR Eno River Academy 56.25 55.89 20 
 2 Amelia Presley  XX Elkin 59.55 58.19 17 
 3 Amelia Wolff  FR Bishop McGuinness 1:02.20 1:00.58 16 
 4 Lily Fender  JR Mountain Heritage 1:01.90 1:00.96 15 
 5 Kara Bryant  SR North Surry 1:00.49 1:01.88 14 
 6 Sydney Burleigh  FR Seaforth 1:01.94 1:02.48 13 
 7 Scarlett Duncan  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:02.33 1:02.63 12 
 8 Julia Filiault  SO Christ the King 1:02.47 1:02.91 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Charley Howard  JR Seaforth 1:03.90 1:03.69 9 
 10 Sydney Haire  FR Seaforth 1:04.72 1:03.93 7 
 11 Maggie Murray  XX East Carteret 1:03.43 1:03.99 6 
 12 Shaelee Burgess  SR Christ the King 1:04.11 1:04.25 5 
 13 Catherine Walsh  SR Christ the King 1:04.55 1:04.32 4 
 14 Caroline Yanni  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:04.59 1:04.66 3 
 15 Kaylie Neighbors  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:03.43 1:05.00 2 
 16 Jade Chamblee  SR Lincoln Charter 1:04.63 1:05.44 1 
 
  

Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Mary Shanahan  JR Eno River Academy 56.17 56.25   
 2 Amelia Presley  XX Elkin 58.43 59.55   
 3 Kara Bryant  SR North Surry 1:01.30 1:00.49   
 4 Lily Fender  JR Mountain Heritage 1:00.67 1:01.90   
 5 Sydney Burleigh  FR Seaforth 1:03.02 1:01.94   
 6 Amelia Wolff  FR Bishop McGuinness 1:01.62 1:02.20   
 7 Scarlett Duncan  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:02.98 1:02.33   
 8 Julia Filiault  SO Christ the King 1:01.67 1:02.47   
 9 Maggie Murray  XX East Carteret 1:03.98 1:03.43   
 10 Kaylie Neighbors  SR Cornerstone Charter Academy 1:01.97 1:03.43   
 11 Charley Howard  JR Seaforth 1:04.46 1:03.90   
 12 Shaelee Burgess  SR Christ the King 1:04.01 1:04.11   
 13 Catherine Walsh  SR Christ the King 1:02.90 1:04.55   
 14 Caroline Yanni  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:04.10 1:04.59   
 15 Jade Chamblee  SR Lincoln Charter 1:04.66 1:04.63   
 16 Sydney Haire  FR Seaforth 1:04.04 1:04.72   
 17 Lily Storie  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:04.81 1:05.74   
 18 Isabella McGee  SR North Stanly 1:03.86 1:06.08   
 19 Amy Lin  FR Raleigh Charter 1:06.43 1:06.96   
 20 Anneliese Pinnell  XX NCSSM - Morganton 1:04.06 1:07.43   
 21 Rhyannon Reasoner  SR Jimmy C Draughn 1:05.31 1:08.41   
 22 Marissa Jing  XX Raleigh Charter 1:10.64 1:09.15   
 23 Emily Westbrook  JR Oxford Preparatory School 1:12.45 1:12.31   
 24 Rowan White  XX NCSSM - Durham 1:16.12 1:12.92   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 
 A/AA  State: 47.82 # 2019 Thomas Hamlet (Bishop McGuin) 
 State Record: 47.82 @ 2019 Thomas Hamlet (Bishop McGuin) 
 49.09 AA-A    50.24 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Beck Armstrong  FR Mountain Island Charter 54.15 53.47 20 
 2 Matheson Williams  SR Mount Airy 54.71 54.16 17 
 3 Peyton Ponce de Leon  SR Starmount 54.18 54.32 16 
 4 Jake Simpson  XX East Gaston 56.04 55.65 15 
 5 Lucas Malta  SO Lincoln Charter 56.22 55.98 14 
 6 Jackson Graves  JR North Surry 56.17 56.32 13 
 7 Jacob Pote  SO Christ the King 55.90 56.45 12 
 8 Nelson Simmons  XX Corvian Community School 55.20 56.48 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Kyle Su  SO Raleigh Charter 56.45 56.14 9 
 10 Asad Buttar  SR Community School of Davidson 56.78 56.57 7 
 11 Noah Humphrey  XX Pine Lake Prep 57.01 56.95 6 
 12 Alex Fink  SR NCSSM - Durham 57.19 57.02 5 
 13 Maddox Lee  SR Community School of Davidson 57.77 57.76 4 
 14 Brody Collander  JR Community School of Davidson 58.30 58.12 3 
 15 Alex Lee  FR Raleigh Charter 58.75 58.36 2 
 16 Jonathan Liang  SR NCSSM - Durham 57.66 59.47 1 
 
  

Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Beck Armstrong  FR Mountain Island Charter 53.49 54.15   
 2 Peyton Ponce de Leon  SR Starmount 53.91 54.18   
 3 Matheson Williams  SR Mount Airy 54.57 54.71   
 4 Nelson Simmons  XX Corvian Community School 56.93 55.20   
 5 Jacob Pote  SO Christ the King 55.40 55.90   
 6 Jake Simpson  XX East Gaston 54.91 56.04   
 7 Jackson Graves  JR North Surry 56.41 56.17   
 8 Lucas Malta  SO Lincoln Charter 55.80 56.22   
 9 Kyle Su  SO Raleigh Charter 55.49 56.45   
 10 Asad Buttar  SR Community School of Davidson 57.46 56.78   
 11 Noah Humphrey  XX Pine Lake Prep 56.64 57.01   
 12 Alex Fink  SR NCSSM - Durham 57.04 57.19   
 13 Jonathan Liang  SR NCSSM - Durham 57.06 57.66   
 14 Maddox Lee  SR Community School of Davidson 57.08 57.77   
 15 Brody Collander  JR Community School of Davidson 57.57 58.30   
 16 Alex Lee  FR Raleigh Charter 57.59 58.75   
 17 Vincent Hershey  FR Hendersonville 58.57 58.77   
 18 Casey Shaw  JR Cornerstone Charter Academy 59.76 58.85   
 19 Joshua Poche  XX Brevard 1:00.80 59.70   
 20 Owen Taffar  XX NCSSM - Durham 1:00.69 1:00.23   
 21 Jackson Vaughn  SO Seaforth 1:01.54 1:00.30   
 22 Cole Stinnett  SR North Stanly 1:01.51 1:02.60   
 23 Henry Snyder  XX Elkin 1:01.52 1:03.30   
 24 Ty Cole  JR Southside 1:01.21 1:03.34   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 
 A/AA  State: 1:02.11 # 2021 Jennah Fadely(Jordan-Matthews) 
 State Record: 1:00.35 @ 2021 Kaylee Hamblin (Parkwood) 
 1:02.58 AA-A    1:03.75 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Kayda Geyer  FR Union Academy 1:05.17 1:05.18 20 
 2 Meredith Tucker  SR Community School of Davidson 1:09.73 1:08.62 17 
 3 Sedessa Hatcher  XX Elkin 1:10.51 1:09.12 16 
 4 Mattie Wells  XX Elkin 1:11.90 1:10.84 15 
 5 Julia Sherrill  XX Brevard 1:11.35 1:11.00 14 
 6 Katie Hu  SO Raleigh Charter 1:12.90 1:12.03 13 
 7 Abbie Phillips  FR Franklin Academy 1:13.56 1:12.75 12 
 8 Kailen Craddock  JR Vance Charter School 1:13.44 1:13.92 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Olivia Comesky  SO Lincoln Charter 1:14.21 1:13.50 9 
 10 Harper Phipps  FR Community School of Davidson 1:14.32 1:13.74 7 
 11 Willa Briggs  SO Mountain Heritage 1:14.97 1:14.99 6 
 12 Vari Yumagulova  FR Mountain Heritage 1:15.84 1:15.65 5 
 13 Tyler Setzer  JR Community School of Davidson 1:14.87 1:15.66 4 
 14 Claire Hull  SO East Surry 1:14.64 1:15.93 3 
 15 Joliegh Connor  SR Perquimans 1:15.45 1:16.38 2 
 16 Catherine Howell  SO Perquimans 1:15.76 1:16.41 1 
 
  

Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Kayda Geyer  FR Union Academy 1:04.73 1:05.17   
 2 Meredith Tucker  SR Community School of Davidson 1:09.67 1:09.73   
 3 Sedessa Hatcher  XX Elkin 1:11.26 1:10.51   
 4 Julia Sherrill  XX Brevard 1:13.39 1:11.35   
 5 Mattie Wells  XX Elkin 1:11.73 1:11.90   
 6 Katie Hu  SO Raleigh Charter 1:12.73 1:12.90   
 7 Kailen Craddock  JR Vance Charter School 1:15.35 1:13.44   
 8 Abbie Phillips  FR Franklin Academy 1:14.41 1:13.56   
 9 Olivia Comesky  SO Lincoln Charter 1:14.70 1:14.21   
 10 Harper Phipps  FR Community School of Davidson 1:14.38 1:14.32   
 11 Claire Hull  SO East Surry 1:14.39 1:14.64   
 12 Tyler Setzer  JR Community School of Davidson 1:15.87 1:14.87   
 13 Willa Briggs  SO Mountain Heritage 1:16.03 1:14.97   
 14 Joliegh Connor  SR Perquimans 1:14.89 1:15.45   
 15 Catherine Howell  SO Perquimans 1:15.27 1:15.76   
 16 Vari Yumagulova  FR Mountain Heritage 1:16.86 1:15.84   
 17 Elsa Quam  JR Charles D Owen 1:16.46 1:16.05   
 18 Campbell Kolbay  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:17.18 1:16.64   
 19 Mary Gaylord  FR Bishop McGuinness 1:16.85 1:16.77   
 20 Kayla Liang  SR Raleigh Charter 1:15.60 1:18.04   
 21 Ella McNeal  XX Highland School of Technology 1:18.86 1:18.45   
 22 Ella Deardorff  XX Pine Lake Prep 1:16.49 1:19.00   
 23 Reagan Maiden  FR Mount Pleasant 1:21.08 1:19.24   
 24 Izzy Kuehner  FR Voyager Academy 1:18.44 1:19.82   
 
  



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
 A/AA  State: 53.65 # 2020 Tim Connery (Christ the King) 
 State Record: 53.65 @ 2020 Tim Connery (Christ the King) 
 55.65 AA-A    56.83 AA-C All-American 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Marshall Wells  XX Elkin 59.35 58.34 20 
 2 Leon Zhang  SO Raleigh Charter 59.71 58.44 17 
 3 Owen VonWeihe  JR Raleigh Charter 58.71 58.65 16 
 4 Asher Allebach  XX Pine Lake Prep 59.15 59.36 15 
 5 Austin Hartsell  SR Community School of Davidson 59.55 59.82 14 
 6 Evan Hepburn  SO Seaforth 59.42 1:00.01 13 
 7 Colby Goins  SO East Surry 1:02.41 1:01.66 12 
 8 Timur Atabekov  JR JM Robinson 1:02.10 1:02.50 11 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Christos Papaioannou  XX NCSSM - Morganton 1:03.09 1:03.30 9 
 10 Mason Greene  SR Mountain Island Charter 1:02.95 1:03.31 7 
 11 Carter Johnson  XX East Gaston 1:04.47 1:04.07 6 
 12 Jackson Hartsell  FR Community School of Davidson 1:04.42 1:04.20 5 
 13 Connor Logue  JR Mountain Island Charter 1:04.57 1:04.64 4 
 14 Christopher Kafitz  SR Gray Stone Day 1:05.48 1:06.24 3 
 15 Collin Overby  SR Eno River Academy 1:06.28 1:07.07 2 
 
  

Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Owen VonWeihe  JR Raleigh Charter 58.30 58.71   
 2 Asher Allebach  XX Pine Lake Prep 59.62 59.15   
 3 Marshall Wells  XX Elkin 58.94 59.35   
 4 Evan Hepburn  SO Seaforth 1:00.45 59.42   
 5 Austin Hartsell  SR Community School of Davidson 1:00.28 59.55   
 6 Leon Zhang  SO Raleigh Charter 59.79 59.71   
 7 Timur Atabekov  JR JM Robinson 1:02.08 1:02.10   
 8 Colby Goins  SO East Surry 1:03.53 1:02.41   
 9 Mason Greene  SR Mountain Island Charter 1:03.24 1:02.95   
 10 Christos Papaioannou  XX NCSSM - Morganton 1:02.60 1:03.09   
 11 Jackson Hartsell  FR Community School of Davidson 1:03.51 1:04.42   
 12 Carter Johnson  XX East Gaston 1:04.29 1:04.47   
 13 Connor Logue  JR Mountain Island Charter 1:03.98 1:04.57   
 14 Sam Nguyen  XX NCSSM - Durham 1:05.54 1:05.10   
 15 Christopher Kafitz  SR Gray Stone Day 1:06.13 1:05.48   
 16 Collin Overby  SR Eno River Academy 1:06.86 1:06.28   
 17 Trey Jensen  SR Jimmy C Draughn 1:08.15 1:07.60   
 18 Owen Bright  JR Mountain Island Charter 1:08.29 1:08.45   
 19 Henry Powell  XX NCSSM - Durham 1:08.58 1:08.56   
 20 Riley Johnson  SR Charles D Owen 1:06.90 1:08.79   
 21 Josh Townsend  SR Union Academy 1:10.19 1:09.08   
 22 Aniah McKim  XX Highlands 1:08.46 1:09.46   
 23 Ryan Mann  SO North East Carolina Prep 1:08.82 1:10.35   
 --- Logan Page  JR Franklin Academy 1:04.04 DQ   



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 A/AA  State: 3:32.16 # 2012 Raleigh Charter 

 State Record: 3:22.15 @ 2014 Charlotte Catholic 

 3:27.49 AA-A    3:30.90 AA-C All-American 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Elkin 3:44.74 3:39.72 40 
 1) Morgan Wiles XX 2) Amelia Presley XX 3) Sedessa Hatcher XX 4) Sophie Welborn JR 
 26.51 55.76 (55.76) 1:21.14 (25.38) 1:49.53 (53.77) 
 2:17.07 (27.54) 2:47.00 (57.47) 3:11.88 (24.88) 3:39.72 (52.72) 
 2 Community School of Davidson 3:53.97 3:44.18 34 
 1) Melia Brown SR 2) Meredith Tucker SR 3) Celia Brown JR 4) Eliana White SR 
 28.14 58.80 (58.80) 1:25.13 (26.33) 1:54.00 (55.20) 
 2:21.46 (27.46) 2:51.71 (57.71) 3:16.86 (25.15) 3:44.18 (52.47) 
 3 Union Academy 3:50.98 3:45.59 32 
 1) Kayda Geyer FR 2) Mia Matthews SR 3) Izabella Ferreira SO 4) Maddilyn Geyer SR 
 26.95 55.47 (55.47) 1:21.83 (26.36) 1:51.19 (55.72) 
 2:19.53 (28.34) 2:52.34 (1:01.15) 3:18.18 (25.84) 3:45.59 (53.25) 
 4 Raleigh Charter 3:52.89 3:48.03 30 
 1) Allyson Deans FR 2) Natalie Cooper SO 3) Katie Hu SO 4) Kate Ragsdale JR 
 27.70 56.90 (56.90) 1:24.28 (27.38) 1:54.60 (57.70) 
 2:21.87 (27.27) 2:52.23 (57.63) 3:19.10 (26.87) 3:48.03 (55.80) 
 5 Lincoln Charter 3:49.25 3:48.04 28 
 1) Brooklyn DeCann SR 2) Gianna D'Amato SR 3) Jade Chamblee SR 4) Grace Wilson SR 
 27.67 57.34 (57.34) 1:24.53 (27.19) 1:55.33 (57.99) 
 2:22.02 (26.69) 2:52.66 (57.33) 3:19.41 (26.75) 3:48.04 (55.38) 
 6 Seaforth 3:54.55 3:54.68 26 
 1) Charley Howard JR 2) Abigail Motteler JR 3) Sydney Haire FR 4) Sydney Burleigh FR 
 27.97 58.03 (58.03) 1:26.30 (28.27) 1:58.91 (1:00.88) 
 2:26.94 (28.03) 2:58.02 (59.11) 3:24.88 (26.86) 3:54.68 (56.66) 
 7 Christ the King 3:54.49 3:56.90 24 
 1) Shaelee Burgess SR 2) Grace Miller SO 3) Julia Filiault SO 4) Catherine Walsh SR 
 28.46 59.71 (59.71) 1:27.08 (27.37) 1:58.14 (58.43) 
 2:26.33 (28.19) 2:57.62 (59.48) 3:25.84 (28.22) 3:56.90 (59.28) 
 8 East Surry 3:58.03 3:58.73 22 
 1) Haley Joyce SR 2) Kaci Collins FR 3) Kennedy Cook FR 4) Claire Hull SO 
 28.78 59.80 (59.80) 1:28.45 (28.65) 2:00.75 (1:00.95) 
 2:29.34 (28.59) 3:00.28 (59.53) 3:28.19 (27.91) 3:58.73 (58.45) 
Consolation Final 
  
 9 Pine Lake Prep 3:58.56 3:56.64 18 
 1) Ella Deardorff XX 2) Lily Storie XX 3) Scarlett Duncan XX 4) Sydney Haun XX 
 28.76 1:00.77 (1:00.77) 1:28.83 (28.06) 1:59.00 (58.23) 
 2:27.37 (28.37) 2:58.17 (59.17) 3:25.80 (27.63) 3:56.64 (58.47) 
 10 Mountain Island Charter 4:04.03 4:01.93 14 
 1) Cacey Wiley FR 2) Ella Howard FR 3) Makenna Butlak JR 4) Emily Heil JR 
 29.49 1:01.62 (1:01.62) 1:31.61 (29.99) 2:04.95 (1:03.33) 
 2:33.60 (28.65) 3:05.45 (1:00.50) 3:31.81 (26.36) 4:01.93 (56.48) 
 11 Franklin Academy 4:08.35 4:07.12 12 
 1) Emmy Smithwick FR 2) Valerie Zamudio SR 3) Ava Rypkema SO 4) Emilie Phillips SO 
 29.45 1:00.66 (1:00.66) 1:30.38 (29.72) 2:03.23 (1:02.57) 
 2:32.90 (29.67) 3:09.18 (1:05.95) 3:36.11 (26.93) 4:07.12 (57.94) 
 12 Gray Stone Day 4:06.39 4:07.74 10 
 1) Payton Lorch SR 2) Katherine Jolly SR 3) Zoey Waters FR 4) Riley Gleason SR 
 29.73 1:02.10 (1:02.10) 1:32.62 (30.52) 2:07.68 (1:05.58) 
 2:36.40 (28.72) 3:08.37 (1:00.69) 3:36.87 (28.50) 4:07.74 (59.37) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

 13 Brevard 4:12.01 4:07.86 8 
 1) Adlai Pearl XX  3) Addison Shober XX 4) Julia Sherrill XX 
 30.12 1:02.74 (1:02.74) 1:35.27 (32.53) 2:12.46 (1:09.72) 
 2:42.43 (29.97) 3:13.87 (1:01.41) 3:39.72 (25.85) 4:07.86 (53.99) 
 14 Bishop McGuinness 4:13.57 4:11.50 6 
 1) MacKenzie Bowen SO 2) Ashlyn Showers JR 3) Alexia Dancausse FR 4) Mary Gaylord FR 
 30.54 1:02.14 (1:02.14) 1:30.26 (28.12) 2:03.22 (1:01.08) 
 2:35.62 (32.40) 3:09.43 (1:06.21) 3:38.85 (29.42) 4:11.50 (1:02.07) 
 15 Charles D Owen 4:14.11 4:12.13 4 
 1) Grace Vale SO 2) Abriella Taylor JR 3) Elsa Quam JR 4) Bay Allebach FR 
 29.08 1:01.20 (1:01.20) 1:32.59 (31.39) 2:08.08 (1:06.88) 
 2:37.97 (29.89) 3:11.25 (1:03.17) 3:39.80 (28.55) 4:12.13 (1:00.88) 
 16 Shelby 4:15.01 4:14.19 2 
 1) Leeanne McDowell FR 2) Addie Walker FR 3) Abby Haydon XX 4) Libby Canipe SR 
 34.05 1:11.18 (1:11.18) 1:39.75 (28.57) 2:11.52 (1:00.34) 
 2:42.46 (30.94) 3:16.71 (1:05.19) 3:44.01 (27.30) 4:14.19 (57.48) 
  

Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Elkin 3:44.25 3:44.74   
 1) Morgan Wiles XX 2) Amelia Presley XX 3) Sedessa Hatcher XX 4) Sophie Welborn JR 
 26.90 56.26 (56.26) 1:22.60 (26.34) 1:52.15 (55.89) 
 2:20.18 (28.03) 2:50.59 (58.44) 3:16.15 (25.56) 3:44.74 (54.15) 
 2 Lincoln Charter 3:48.89 3:49.25   
 1) Brooklyn DeCann SR 2) Gianna D'Amato SR 3) Jade Chamblee SR 4) Grace Wilson SR 
 27.52 57.12 (57.12) 1:24.48 (27.36) 1:55.39 (58.27) 
 2:22.35 (26.96) 2:52.58 (57.19) 3:19.89 (27.31) 3:49.25 (56.67) 
 3 Union Academy 3:48.62 3:50.98   
 1) Mia Matthews SR 2) Izabella Ferreira SO 3) Kayda Geyer FR 4) Maddilyn Geyer SR 
 27.54 57.56 (57.56) 1:26.40 (28.84) 1:59.60 (1:02.04) 
 2:26.92 (27.32) 2:56.99 (57.39) 3:23.24 (26.25) 3:50.98 (53.99) 
 4 Raleigh Charter 3:59.51 3:52.89   
 1) Allyson Deans FR 2) Natalie Cooper SO 3) Katie Hu SO 4) Kate Ragsdale JR 
 28.15 57.71 (57.71) 1:25.93 (28.22) 1:56.98 (59.27) 
 2:25.30 (28.32) 2:56.06 (59.08) 3:23.27 (27.21) 3:52.89 (56.83) 
 5 Community School of Davidson 4:04.55 3:53.97   
 1) Eliana White SR 2) Melia Brown SR 3) Molly Argenta FR 4) Celia Brown JR 
 26.21 54.54 (54.54) 1:23.73 (29.19) 1:54.72 (1:00.18) 
 2:23.95 (29.23) 2:55.38 (1:00.66) 3:23.30 (27.92) 3:53.97 (58.59) 
 6 Christ the King 3:54.43 3:54.49   
 1) Shaelee Burgess SR 2) Grace Miller SO 3) Julia Filiault SO 4) Catherine Walsh SR 
 28.46 59.40 (59.40) 1:26.91 (27.51) 1:57.78 (58.38) 
 2:25.17 (27.39) 2:55.44 (57.66) 3:23.48 (28.04) 3:54.49 (59.05) 
 7 Seaforth 3:57.09 3:54.55   
 1) Charley Howard JR 2) Abigail Motteler JR 3) Sydney Haire FR 4) Sydney Burleigh FR 
 28.34 58.90 (58.90) 1:27.09 (28.19) 1:59.78 (1:00.88) 
 2:27.51 (27.73) 2:58.90 (59.12) 3:25.49 (26.59) 3:54.55 (55.65) 
 8 East Surry 4:02.71 3:58.03   
 1) Haley Joyce SR 2) Kaci Collins FR 3) Kennedy Cook FR 4) Claire Hull SO 
 28.77 59.90 (59.90) 1:28.33 (28.43) 1:59.37 (59.47) 
 2:28.51 (29.14) 2:59.68 (1:00.31) 3:27.51 (27.83) 3:58.03 (58.35) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
 9 Pine Lake Prep 3:54.66 3:58.56   
 1) Addy McDonough XX 2) Lily Storie XX 3) Scarlett Duncan XX 4) Sydney Haun XX 
 29.17 1:01.04 (1:01.04) 1:29.63 (28.59) 2:00.58 (59.54) 
 2:28.62 (28.04) 3:00.17 (59.59) 3:27.69 (27.52) 3:58.56 (58.39) 
 10 Mountain Island Charter 3:59.63 4:04.03   
 1) Cacey Wiley FR 2) Ella Howard FR 3) Makenna Butlak JR 4) Emily Heil JR 
 29.89 1:01.71 (1:01.71) 1:31.66 (29.95) 2:04.61 (1:02.90) 
 2:34.15 (29.54) 3:07.37 (1:02.76) 3:34.49 (27.12) 4:04.03 (56.66) 
 11 Gray Stone Day 4:09.19 4:06.39   
 1) Payton Lorch SR 2) Ainslee Lowry SR 3) Zoey Waters FR 4) Riley Gleason SR 
 29.68 1:01.69 (1:01.69) 1:33.09 (31.40) 2:07.36 (1:05.67) 
 2:36.60 (29.24) 3:08.75 (1:01.39) 3:36.27 (27.52) 4:06.39 (57.64) 
 12 Franklin Academy 4:19.17 4:08.35   
 1) Emmy Smithwick FR 2) Valerie Zamudio SR 3) Ava Rypkema SO 4) Emilie Phillips SO 
 28.73 59.53 (59.53) 1:30.05 (30.52) 2:04.02 (1:04.49) 
 2:34.39 (30.37) 3:09.69 (1:05.67) 3:37.15 (27.46) 4:08.35 (58.66) 
 13 Brevard 4:15.75 4:12.01   
 1) Adlai Pearl XX 2) Isabela Emaus XX 3) Addison Shober XX 4) Julia Sherrill XX 
 29.28 1:02.25 (1:02.25) 1:35.27 (33.02) 2:13.63 (1:11.38) 
 2:44.70 (31.07) 3:17.99 (1:04.36) 3:43.70 (25.71) 4:12.01 (54.02) 
 14 Bishop McGuinness 4:24.82 4:13.57   
 1) MacKenzie Bowen SO 2) Ashlyn Showers JR 3) Em Harrell JR 4) Mary Gaylord FR 
 29.70 1:01.39 (1:01.39) 1:29.43 (28.04) 2:03.47 (1:02.08) 
 2:35.46 (31.99) 3:10.05 (1:06.58) 3:40.19 (30.14) 4:13.57 (1:03.52) 
 15 Charles D Owen 4:17.02 4:14.11   
 1) Grace Vale SO 2) Abriella Taylor JR 3) Elsa Quam JR 4) Bay Allebach FR 
 29.14 1:01.49 (1:01.49) 1:32.12 (30.63) 2:07.08 (1:05.59) 
 2:37.61 (30.53) 3:11.52 (1:04.44) 3:41.72 (30.20) 4:14.11 (1:02.59) 
 16 Shelby 4:13.87 4:15.01   
 1) Leeanne McDowell FR 2) Addie Walker FR 3) Abby Haydon XX 4) Libby Canipe SR 
 34.24 1:10.96 (1:10.96) 1:40.03 (29.07) 2:11.72 (1:00.76) 
 2:42.31 (30.59) 3:16.50 (1:04.78) 3:44.36 (27.86) 4:15.01 (58.51) 
 17 Nash Central 4:19.17 4:18.09   
 1) Rylee Brewer XX 2) Langley Payton XX 3) Clara Danforth XX 4) Madeline Hart XX 
 29.91 1:03.21 (1:03.21) 1:32.86 (29.65) 2:08.70 (1:05.49) 
 2:41.19 (32.49) 3:16.34 (1:07.64) 3:45.84 (29.50) 4:18.09 (1:01.75) 
 18 Highland School of Technology 4:25.51 4:18.71   
 1) Makayla McSwain XX 2) Kendal Hollingsworth XX 3) Abigail Campbell XX 4) Mila McNeal XX 
 31.60 1:05.26 (1:05.26)  2:13.33 (1:08.07) 
 2:44.60 (31.27) 3:18.19 (1:04.86) 3:47.00 (28.81) 4:18.71 (1:00.52) 
 19 NCSSM - Durham 4:24.62 4:19.60   
 1) Jayden Pupoh XX 2) Jolie Duquene SR 3) Rowan White XX 4) Sabrina Yeh XX 
 31.34 1:09.43 (1:09.43) 1:39.46 (30.03) 2:12.55 (1:03.12) 
 2:43.17 (30.62) 3:18.21 (1:05.66) 3:47.34 (29.13) 4:19.60 (1:01.39) 
 20 Jimmy C Draughn 4:13.57 4:20.17   
 1) Abby Wood SR 2) Sarah Mull SR 3) Allyson Auton SO 4) Rhyannon Reasoner SR 
 31.61 1:04.44 (1:04.44) 1:37.07 (32.63) 2:12.98 (1:08.54) 
 2:44.98 (32.00) 3:20.41 (1:07.43) 3:48.87 (28.46) 4:20.17 (59.76) 
 21 Perquimans 4:24.31 4:24.26   
 1) Hailey Bass XX 2) Alayna Damron SO 3) Joliegh Connor SR 4) Catherine Howell SO 
 31.88 1:06.65 (1:06.65) 1:41.83 (35.18) 2:22.77 (1:16.12) 
 2:51.92 (29.15) 3:24.30 (1:01.53) 3:52.46 (28.16) 4:24.26 (59.96) 
 22 Voyager Academy 4:22.32 4:27.65   
 1) Sage Kuehner JR 2) Katelyn Elliott JR 3) Lilly Bullock SO 4) Ashlin Wootton SR 
 30.73 1:06.22 (1:06.22) 1:37.68 (31.46) 2:17.16 (1:10.94) 
 2:48.94 (31.78) 3:24.83 (1:07.67) 3:54.11 (29.28) 4:27.65 (1:02.82) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
 23 East Carteret 4:24.52 4:35.29   
 1) Emerald Dorsey XX 2) Kayla Foster XX 3) Jemma Campbell-Godfrey SO 4) Andie Migliore XX 
 32.88 1:09.66 (1:09.66) 1:42.70 (33.04) 2:20.91 (1:11.25) 
 2:53.89 (32.98)  4:00.49 ( ) 4:35.29 ( ) 
 --- Hendersonville 4:21.00 DQ   
 1) Malaia Crowe SO 2) Sofia Hernandez-Romo JR 3) Lucy Kilpatrick FR 4) Leila Doyle JR 
 33.03 1:07.61 (1:07.61) 1:40.83 (33.22) 2:19.03 (1:11.42) 
 2:48.19 (29.16) 3:20.53 (1:01.50) 3:48.85 (28.32) DQ (1:01.42) 
  

Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 A/AA  State: 3:12.49 # 2016 Carrboro 

 State Record: 3:04.31 @ 2022 Green Hope 

 3:05.78 AA-A    3:08.49 AA-C All-American 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 
  
 1 Mountain Island Charter 3:18.64 3:17.52 40 
 1) Jack Lazaroski JR 2) Beck Armstrong FR 3) Mason Greene SR 4) Nolan Berry SR 
 23.99 49.85 (49.85) 1:13.21 (23.36) 1:38.86 (49.01) 
 2:03.46 (24.60) 2:30.02 (51.16) 2:52.17 (22.15) 3:17.52 (47.50) 
 2 Community School of Davidson 3:24.44 3:20.30 34 
 1) Asad Buttar SR 2) Aidan Lee JR 3) Austin Hartsell SR 4) Luke Weber SR 
 24.28 50.29 (50.29) 1:14.69 (24.40) 1:42.74 (52.45) 
 2:06.35 (23.61) 2:32.67 (49.93) 2:55.26 (22.59) 3:20.30 (47.63) 
 3 NCSSM - Durham 3:23.85 3:20.68 32 
 1) Jonathan Liang SR 2) Teagan Laursen XX 3) Ganning Xu SR 4) Topher Roberts SR 
 24.42 50.44 (50.44) 1:14.53 (24.09) 1:41.86 (51.42) 
 2:05.73 (23.87) 2:32.39 (50.53) 2:55.50 (23.11) 3:20.68 (48.29) 
 4 Raleigh Charter 3:23.47 3:21.03 30 
 1) Leon Zhang SO 2) Harry Stacey SR 3) Alex Jing FR 4) Owen VonWeihe JR 
 23.73 49.15 (49.15) 1:12.86 (23.71) 1:39.46 (50.31) 
 2:04.30 (24.84) 2:31.11 (51.65) 2:55.03 (23.92) 3:21.03 (49.92) 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 3:25.69 3:24.85 28 
 1) Asher Allebach XX 2) Owen Sypolt XX 3) Noah Humphrey XX 4) Jackson Long XX 
 24.70 50.70 (50.70) 1:15.19 (24.49) 1:42.85 (52.15) 
 2:06.74 (23.89) 2:32.74 (49.89) 2:57.98 (25.24) 3:24.85 (52.11) 
 6 Seaforth 3:26.29 3:25.41 26 
 1) Benjamin Lajoie SO 2) Colton Roberts FR 3) Jackson Vaughn SO 4) Evan Hepburn SO 
 24.58 50.66 (50.66) 1:15.64 (24.98) 1:42.54 (51.88) 
 2:07.49 (24.95) 2:35.85 (53.31) 2:59.17 (23.32) 3:25.41 (49.56) 
 7 Elkin 3:33.41 3:31.54 24 
 1) Troy Snow XX 2) Luke McComb XX 3) Henry Snyder XX 4) Marshall Wells XX 
 23.35 50.38 (50.38) 1:15.70 (25.32) 1:44.82 (54.44) 
 2:10.82 (26.00) 2:40.13 (55.31) 3:04.02 (23.89) 3:31.54 (51.41) 
 8 Roanoke Rapids 3:33.61 3:33.14 22 
 1) Hunter Sparks SR 2) Austin Fender XX 3) Matthew MacNichol SR 4) Reagan Taylor XX 
 25.64 55.13 (55.13) 1:20.84 (25.71) 1:50.23 (55.10) 
 2:14.08 (23.85) 2:41.25 (51.02) 3:06.21 (24.96) 3:33.14 (51.89) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 Team  Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Consolation Final 
  
 9 Lincoln Charter 3:36.31 3:35.03 18 
 1) Houston Clark JR 2) Ryan Bai JR 3) Luke Sondee FR 4) Lucas Malta SO 
 25.01 52.59 (52.59) 1:18.78 (26.19) 1:47.11 (54.52) 
 2:13.88 (26.77) 2:43.50 (56.39) 3:08.04 (24.54) 3:35.03 (51.53) 
 10 Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 3:36.73 3:36.70 14 
 1) Jonathan Fraccola SO 2) Finn Crowe SO 3) Aaron Deviney JR 4) Erik Crowe JR 
 24.73 51.69 (51.69) 1:18.92 (27.23) 1:49.29 (57.60) 
 2:15.06 (25.77) 2:44.82 (55.53) 3:09.53 (24.71) 3:36.70 (51.88) 
 11 Eno River Academy 3:39.71 3:37.65 12 
 1) Matt Czar XX 2) Joseph Barr JR 3) Collin Overby SR 4) Jack Frank JR 
 24.42 51.19 (51.19) 1:19.26 (28.07) 1:52.19 (1:01.00) 
 2:18.85 (26.66) 2:48.20 (56.01) 3:11.89 (23.69) 3:37.65 (49.45) 
 12 Bradford Preparatory School 3:45.00 3:41.98 10 
 1) Wilson Felder FR 2) Hunter Ashcraft SR 3) Logan Ashcraft FR 4) Ian Watson FR 
 26.22 55.16 (55.16) 1:22.45 (27.29) 1:52.84 (57.68) 
 2:18.65 (25.81) 2:48.16 (55.32) 3:13.81 (25.65) 3:41.98 (53.82) 
 13 Bishop McGuinness 3:42.43 3:42.70 8 
 1) Alessandro Lopez- Morales JR  2) Benjamin Strott SR 3) Connor Hayden SR 4) Sam Fielden SO 
 26.32 55.89 (55.89) 1:22.36 (26.47) 1:51.25 (55.36) 
 2:18.12 (26.87) 2:46.87 (55.62) 3:13.43 (26.56) 3:42.70 (55.83) 
 14 Hendersonville 3:44.96 3:43.77 6 
 1) Preston Bolyard SR 2) Bryson Reid JR 3) Vincent Hershey FR 4) Eoghan Roe SR 
 27.49 59.03 (59.03) 1:26.21 (27.18) 1:55.87 (56.84) 
 2:22.10 (26.23) 2:50.87 (55.00) 3:16.01 (25.14) 3:43.77 (52.90) 
 15 Gray Stone Day 3:45.19 3:44.28 4 
 1) Mark Lappin JR 2) Alex Clark SO 3) Brody Campbell FR 4) Christopher Kafitz SR 
 26.01 55.01 (55.01) 1:22.79 (27.78) 1:54.84 (59.83) 
 2:21.34 (26.50) 2:50.14 (55.30) 3:16.12 (25.98) 3:44.28 (54.14) 
 16 Washington 3:46.05 3:47.65 2 
 1) John Hinchey SR 2) Austin Waters SR 3) Evan Makepeace XX 4) Cayden Pake XX 
 25.79 54.91 (54.91) 1:23.54 (28.63) 1:55.73 (1:00.82) 
 2:22.32 (26.59) 2:52.88 (57.15) 3:17.53 (24.65) 3:47.65 (54.77) 
  

Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
  
 1 Mountain Island Charter 3:19.76 3:18.64   
 1) Jack Lazaroski JR 2) Beck Armstrong FR 3) Grant Berry SO 4) Nolan Berry SR 
 23.99 49.72 (49.72) 1:13.34 (23.62) 1:39.35 (49.63) 
 2:03.24 (23.89) 2:30.50 (51.15) 2:53.09 (22.59) 3:18.64 (48.14) 
 2 Raleigh Charter 3:23.24 3:23.47   
 1) Leon Zhang SO 2) Harry Stacey SR 3) Alex Jing FR 4) Owen VonWeihe JR 
 24.14 50.05 (50.05) 1:14.84 (24.79) 1:41.32 (51.27) 
 2:06.82 (25.50) 2:33.99 (52.67) 2:57.88 (23.89) 3:23.47 (49.48) 
 3 NCSSM - Durham 3:26.04 3:23.85   
 1) Jonathan Liang SR 2) Teagan Laursen XX 3) Sam Nguyen XX 4) Topher Roberts SR 
 24.55 51.22 (51.22) 1:15.24 (24.02) 1:42.30 (51.08) 
 2:06.90 (24.60) 2:34.48 (52.18) 2:57.92 (23.44) 3:23.85 (49.37) 
 4 Community School of Davidson 3:24.38 3:24.44   
 1) Luke Weber SR 2) Brody Collander JR 3) Aidan Lee JR 4) Asad Buttar SR 
 23.48 48.89 (48.89) 1:13.20 (24.31) 1:40.74 (51.85) 
 2:05.38 (24.64) 2:33.68 (52.94) 2:58.01 (24.33) 3:24.44 (50.76) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
 5 Pine Lake Prep 3:29.26 3:25.69   
 1) Asher Allebach XX 2) Owen Sypolt XX 3) Noah Humphrey XX 4) Jackson Long XX 
 24.45 50.31 (50.31) 1:16.36 (26.05) 1:44.47 (54.16) 
 2:08.73 (24.26) 2:34.60 (50.13) 2:59.39 (24.79) 3:25.69 (51.09) 
 6 Seaforth 3:30.04 3:26.29   
 1) Benjamin Lajoie SO 2) Colton Roberts FR 3) Jackson Vaughn SO 4) Evan Hepburn SO 
 24.10 50.18 (50.18) 1:15.85 (25.67) 1:43.53 (53.35) 
 2:08.59 (25.06) 2:37.19 (53.66) 3:00.90 (23.71) 3:26.29 (49.10) 
 7 Elkin 3:31.60 3:33.41   
 1) Troy Snow XX 2) Luke McComb XX 3) Henry Snyder XX 4) Marshall Wells XX 
 24.03 50.76 (50.76) 1:17.26 (26.50) 1:46.40 (55.64) 
 2:12.92 (26.52) 2:42.80 (56.40) 3:06.17 (23.37) 3:33.41 (50.61) 
 8 Roanoke Rapids 3:34.75 3:33.61   
 1) Hunter Sparks SR 2) Austin Fender XX 3) Matthew MacNichol SR 4) Reagan Taylor XX 
 25.56 54.85 (54.85) 1:20.95 (26.10) 1:49.82 (54.97) 
 2:13.94 (24.12) 2:41.87 (52.05) 3:07.01 (25.14) 3:33.61 (51.74) 
  
 9 Lincoln Charter 3:36.09 3:36.31   
 1) Houston Clark JR 2) Ryan Bai JR 3) Luke Sondee FR 4) Lucas Malta SO 
 25.12 52.88 (52.88) 1:18.97 (26.09) 1:47.93 (55.05) 
 2:14.10 (26.17) 2:42.85 (54.92) 3:08.55 (25.70) 3:36.31 (53.46) 
 10 Thomas Jefferson Classical Aca 3:39.65 3:36.73   
 1) Jonathan Fraccola SO 2) Finn Crowe SO 3) Aaron Deviney JR 4) Erik Crowe JR 
 24.31 51.32 (51.32) 1:17.86 (26.54) 1:48.48 (57.16) 
 2:14.50 (26.02) 2:44.48 (56.00) 3:09.72 (25.24) 3:36.73 (52.25) 
 11 Eno River Academy 3:57.14 3:39.71   
 1) Matt Czar XX 2) Joseph Barr JR 3) Collin Overby SR 4) Jack Frank JR 
 24.05 50.20 (50.20) 1:18.27 (28.07) 1:52.42 (1:02.22) 
 2:19.12 (26.70) 2:49.56 (57.14) 3:13.33 (23.77) 3:39.71 (50.15) 
 12 Bishop McGuinness 3:47.70 3:42.43   
 1) Alessandro Lopez- Morales JR2) Benjamin Strott SR 3) Connor Hayden SR 4) Sam Fielden SO 
 26.50 56.83 (56.83) 1:23.22 (26.39) 1:52.20 (55.37) 
 2:18.27 (26.07) 2:47.10 (54.90) 3:13.24 (26.14) 3:42.43 (55.33) 
 13 Hendersonville 3:43.75 3:44.96   
 1) Preston Bolyard SR 2) Bryson Reid JR 3) Vincent Hershey FR 4) Eoghan Roe SR 
 28.28 59.77 (59.77) 1:26.56 (26.79) 1:55.92 (56.15) 
 2:21.85 (25.93) 2:50.47 (54.55) 3:16.00 (25.53) 3:44.96 (54.49) 
 14 Bradford Preparatory School 3:45.89 3:45.00   
 1) Wilson Felder FR 2) Hunter Ashcraft SR 3) Logan Ashcraft FR 4) Ian Watson FR 
 26.58 56.18 (56.18) 1:23.09 (26.91) 1:53.87 (57.69) 
 2:20.00 (26.13) 2:49.47 (55.60) 3:15.67 (26.20) 3:45.00 (55.53) 
 15 Gray Stone Day 3:46.52 3:45.19   
 1) Mark Lappin JR 2) Alex Clark SO 3) Brody Campbell FR 4) Christopher Kafitz SR 
 25.28 54.44 (54.44) 1:22.41 (27.97) 1:53.93 (59.49) 
 2:21.10 (27.17) 2:50.81 (56.88) 3:16.85 (26.04) 3:45.19 (54.38) 
 16 Washington 3:42.08 3:46.05   
 1) John Hinchey SR 2) Austin Waters SR 3) Evan Makepeace XX 4) Cayden Pake XX 
 26.29 55.42 (55.42) 1:22.73 (27.31) 1:54.31 (58.89) 
 2:21.12 (26.81) 2:51.10 (56.79) 3:16.44 (25.34) 3:46.05 (54.95) 
  
 17 Highland School of Technology 3:51.03 3:46.34   
 1) Noah Tabor XX 2) Daniel Sanchez XX 3) Corbin Lindquist XX 4) Patrick Spake XX 
 26.14 57.38 (57.38) 1:26.72 (29.34) 1:57.32 (59.94) 
 2:23.88 (26.56) 2:54.67 (57.35) 3:19.30 (24.63) 3:46.34 (51.67) 



 2023 1A/2A State NCHSAA Championships - 2/8/2023 to 2/9/2023 
 Swimming & Diving 
 Host: Cumberland County Schools 
 Results 

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
 Team  Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 
 18 Franklin Academy 3:47.75 3:46.57   
 1) Logan Page JR 2) Max Khor SO 3) Apurva Upadhyay SO 4) Andrew Cook FR 
 25.83 53.69 (53.69) 1:23.19 (29.50) 1:55.56 (1:01.87) 
 2:23.78 (28.22) 2:54.52 (58.96) 3:19.21 (24.69) 3:46.57 (52.05) 
  
 19 Union Academy 3:50.33 3:47.26   
 1) Kyle Roy SO 2) Seth Sandock SO 3) Adam Nichols JR 4) Josh Townsend SR 
 25.49 54.29 (54.29) 1:21.52 (27.23) 1:51.67 (57.38) 
 2:19.00 (27.33) 2:49.83 (58.16) 3:16.80 (26.97) 3:47.26 (57.43) 
 20 Wilkes Central 3:50.25 3:49.72   
 1) David Olson XX 2) Sawyer Johnson XX 3) Mark Davis XX 4) Jacob Chapman XX 
 26.77 54.64 (54.64) 1:24.46 (29.82) 1:58.01 (1:03.37) 
 2:24.35 (26.34) 2:52.80 (54.79) 3:19.67 (26.87) 3:49.72 (56.92) 
 21 Christ the King 3:51.32 3:52.17   
 1) Keaton Weatherly SO 2) Michael Holtz JR 3) Gabriel Glass JR 4) Jacob Pote SO 
 27.15 57.71 (57.71) 1:26.81 (29.10) 1:59.69 (1:01.98) 
 2:28.13 (28.44) 3:00.75 (1:01.06) 3:24.93 (24.18) 3:52.17 (51.42) 
 22 Mount Airy 3:52.85 3:53.03   
 1) Matheson Williams SR 2) Noah Moore JR 3) John Stafford FR 4) Hayden Bender JR 
 23.96 49.53 (49.53) 1:17.27 (27.74) 1:48.34 (58.81) 
 2:15.95 (27.61) 2:47.48 (59.14) 3:16.27 (28.79) 3:53.03 (1:05.55) 
 23 Shelby 3:54.23 3:53.81   
 1) Connor Drum SR 2) Garrett Urash SO 3) Brandon Daves SR 4) Miles Gragg FR 
 29.76 1:02.57 (1:02.57) 1:30.09 (27.52) 2:01.16 (58.59) 
 2:29.56 (28.40) 3:00.38 (59.22) 3:25.64 (25.26) 3:53.81 (53.43) 
 24 Chase 3:50.71 3:54.18   
 1) Brock Reid JR 2) Josiah LaNave JR 3) Mason White SR 4) Cameron Leverette SR 
 25.79 54.40 (54.40) 1:23.06 (28.66) 1:54.47 (1:00.07) 
 2:23.25 (28.78) 2:55.32 (1:00.85) 3:22.81 (27.49) 3:54.18 (58.86) 


